DocuSign Envelope ID: 6978CD05-71DB-4873-9254-5E92496A52E9

- =

N

\

1

THE INFORMATION IN THIS BOX IS NOT A PART OF THE CONTRACT AND IS FOR COUNTY USE ONLY

g " i Contract Number
SAN BERNARDINO

COUNTY 17-148 A-2

SAP Number
4400009479

Department of Behavioral Health

Department Contract Representative = Deborah Forthun

Telephone Number (909) 388-0862

Contractor Valley Star Behavioral Health, Inc.
Contractor Representative Rick Kiotz

Telephone Number (909) 388-2222

Contract Term April 4, 2017 — June 30, 2022

Original Contract Amount $25,208,333
Amendment Amount $200,000

Total Contract Amount $25,408,333
Cost Center 9204332200

THIS CONTRACT is entered into in the State of California by and between the County of San Bernardino,
hereinafter called the County, and Valley Star Behavioral Health, Inc. referenced above, hereinafter called
Contractor.

IT IS HEREBY AGREED AS FOLLOWS:
WITNESSETH:

IN THAT CERTAIN Contract No. 17-148 by and between the County of San Bernardino, a political
subdivision of the State of California, and Contractor provision of Crisis Residential Treatment program
services, which Contract first became effective April 4, 2017 the following changes are hereby made and
agreed to, effective June 9, 2020:

ARTICLE IV Funding and Budgetary Restrictions paragraph J is hereby added to read as follows:

J. The maximum financial obligation under this contract shall not exceed $5,200,000 ($2,600,000
for each location) for FY 2019-20. This contract is increased by $200,000 for FY 2019-2020.
This amendment shall increase the total contract amount from $25,208,333 to $25,408,333.

Schedules A and B for FY 2019-20 are hereby revised and attached. All previously approved schedules
remain in effect.

Page 1 of 2




»

DocuSign Envelope ID: 6978CD05-71DB-4873-9254-5E92496A52E9

lll. All other terms, conditions and covenants in the basic agreement remain in full force and effect.

This Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which so executed shall
be deemed to be an original, and such counterparts shall together constitute one and the same
Agreement. The parties shall be entitled to sign and transmit an electronic signature of this
Agreement (whether by facsimile, PDF or other email transmission), which signature shall be
binding on the party whose name is contained therein. Each party providing an electronic signature
agrees to promptly execute and deliver to the other party an original signed Agreement upon

request.

COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDINO

L By

Valley Star Behavioral Health, Inc

Curt Hagman, Chairmang®oard of Supenvisors

(Printor Rhapmoration, conpany, contractor, eic.)

bt Dy

'onature - sign in blue ink)

By>

Kent Dunlap

Dated: Name
SIGNED AND - 7 COPY OF THIS (Print ortype name of person signing contract)
DOCUMENT HASSEEN B0 THE president and chief Executive officer
CHARMANO? E BOARD Title
"' Lynna Monell {Print or Type)
Clerk/of the Board of Supegrvisors
{ g/(/ Lot the County .6f San Bernardino
27/2
/ Dated: 5/27/2020
' Deputy
\ 5'/ A .; 1501 Hughes way, Ste. 150 Long Beach, CA
/ ‘% Address
‘Qtt 1501 Hughes way, Ste. 150 Long Beach, cA 90810
FOR COUNTY USE ONLY
3l Form ReyiewlaiAppIovad by Department
%wu, Martin. o | Urowica
Dawn Martin, Deputy County Counsel Veronica Kelley, rector
5/21/2020 5/7_7/2020 5/27/2020
Date Date Date

Revised 04-10-19

Page 2 of 2



G jo | abeyd

Lev's skeg i
LL£0} SajnuI 12¥'S 29201 gg (skeq) Jo (sepuiy) IWIL 4O SLINN T4
S£'69E 85y €g'L JDIAYITS 40 LINN ¥3d LSO 1394VL e
B GE'SOE 90°'G z1e (492) SAONVMOTTY WNINIXYIN 30 3TNAIHOS [ X4
000°009'C PO EL I 00052¢ 00028 582861 000 L7 001 ONIAONNA TWLOL F44
vEZ 19.L 0 0 0 LIG'EYL GZ9'LL 8¢ ONIONNS Tvy¥3a3d ¥4
99.'8€8"1 cro'cLl 000'G.€E 00028 992'6¢€2'1 GlE'62 29 (uswubiesy Buipnjoul) ONIANND 3LVLS 0z
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 ONIZ = LSNI (3502 [8207) SANNH ALNNOD 1IN 6l
000°009" EPOELL 000'5/¢ 00028 168'286°L 000'2¥ 00} Y01 SNIGNN 8l
0 il
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 %000 | 9|
2€6'210°L £rO'cLL 000°G.€ 000'28 v1L'G6Y 0S2°11 (Y4 Sl
196°08F £99'G.LY [ZAT €2 %LEE HOLVIN VSHIN| vl
ele'vie | 606°292 059 i %E0'9E (JudwubiEaYy 1102) 1ASda|%000s| ¢}
¥£2' 192 [ 128%ev2 G29'L1 8¢ %0005 (d414) TvO-Iaan| %ooss| 21
4% saus —ﬂze o XIn
0000092 £Y0'ELL 000'5.€ 00028 16872861 000°L¥ 001 _ (01-5) INNOWY LOVHINOD Ll
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 (6+8+2+9) SINNIATY AONIOV TVLOL ol
0 HIHLO/SINVED 6
0 ERN SR WELL] 8
0 JONVHNSNI INTILVd L
0 $334 INILVd 9
N3ATY
0000092 £F0'EL) 000'G.E 00028 158'286'L 000'2¥ 001 (p+£+2) S3SNIDX3 VLOL g
Gv.'280°L EF0'ELL 8L¥'9glL 000°28 668'1€L 8YE'LL 153 SASNIAAXT ONILYHIJO 2
6522161 |0 285982 0 856052 | 75962 €9 (57S03 Bupjess [e30] [Enbe JShl ¢ +2)
£5222€ 0 820'LS 0 918'69¢ G6E'S vl S1143N3g 3
Z00'061L°L 0 G56'G81 0 Zr1'186 9GZ €2 6v S3YVIVS 3
S3SN3dX3
%000 %E5°9) %000 %SpZ8 %56°1 %00°0 % uopnqasiqgl %oor | )
J— {82 (z) {et-op) (0o) (ev-10) #
TvioL Bupesedg yoddns jueild Uoddng [Buepisey voddng » W NOILONNA TDIANIS
{eo-ipe-Uoy 1elR0 ejqixeld juelD SISUD INPY ucpesipe esen
yoddng - 09 yoddng -09 | SOAS "Iy pZ -G0 | 3ueneding-g|, [uepedino-g|, 30IA¥3S 340 30N 3NN |
610Z ‘Z ¥snbny| :pasinay wio4 ajeq —me_ >0m i
6102 ‘zisnbny __ :pajejdwion wiogsleq : " 040 wesissy —
8026 VO 'ouipieulag ueg 020Z ‘0¢ aunr - 6LOZ ‘L AInf sauleg Aieg Ag m@mmwi
192418 WO " 02 Sseippy 020Z - 610Z Ad o | =
svL-L1 ﬁomzcoo jusuneal ) jepuaplsay SISO m i
# 19pnoid’ Aowmmn_ wmmuv >w=m> )seq a:«E&SnE.& J509) JoRnUOY JSO) [EMIY
WWIESH [EICIN243 JEIS AIIEA :OWeN 1019800 | 1) TvaH TVHOIAVHEE 40 LNIW.LNVd3a T u w .
ALNNOD ONIQ¥VNY3g z<w i wsms_.mm m:.::m_ﬂ_ v m._:n_m_._uw I
g/Vv s|npayos

6325V96+2635-¥5Z6-2£8F-9Q1L-50008269 :Ql adojaaus ubignooq



G Jo Z abed

0§ wo sy

.momumm lvux_%.._:cuu.?m =%

a
; | sseast
: ’ - = |
0802 28'LE %001 | ¥Z8'LE ¥98'9 09672 1swopdesexpleo Bula| ewojdiq SH/Q3D) galL
080'C 11565 %00L | 115°68 028zl | Sl9'or Spivosy |EAPSIN/YD| ewoldil SH/A3D asL
29 £98'vE %0e | S/8'28 5/8'2L | 000's9 Buies | pIH peusjeud sisjsely ‘siojeyoed agL
ole’l | 9.2'89 %€9 |6/e'80b | G/€'€E | 000'Ge OJRUISIURLPY JuBlSISSY o8.nu Pesusdy Jo 2_,_205_ aglL
802 06L'GL %0l | 008'.SL | ZS0'VE | e¥B'ECL lojeujsiunpy peusjaid sisise|y ‘siojeyaeg| aal
080¢ LYE'LE %001 | iFE'LE 19’9 985 '¥Z J0[asUNoD Jasd ewodig SH/Q39 aai
080'2 We'le %008 | LPE'LE 1949 B 0 Jaagd ewoidig SH/a3D asl
080 | 0Sk'ee %00l | 0SL'ee 051'2 000'92 080D pjoyesnoH|  sousuadxe yjeay [elaw sieak Z ‘pawsjeid v ewoidia SH/QID adl
080'¢ | OSL'EE %00} | 0si'ce 0512 000'6Z yoe0D ployasncH|  esuauedxe yyesy (Ewaw siead Z ‘pauajsid vy ‘ewoldig SH/Q3D agL
080'Z | 0SL'se %00} | 05i'ee 05k 000'92 yoeod ployasnoH|  eousuadxa yijeay (eaw siesd Z ‘pausjeud vg ‘ewoidig SH/GID agal
080 | 0SL'SE %00t | 0Sk'ee 05L°L 000'sZ lojasunog Alanodey|  eoualiedxs yyeey [ejuaw sieak g ‘pausjeud va ‘ewoldig SH/A3D asL
0802 | 0gk'ee %00L | 051'eE 0512 000'92 Jojasuno Aiaacooy|  eousuadxa Uyeay [ejua sieak Z pauiajald vg ‘ewoldig SH/GID) aaL
080T |o0Sk'ee %00l | 05}'ee [11-] 00092 Jojasunog Klaneosy|  eaueusdxe yyesy [esw sieed Z ‘pausjeid va "ewoidia SH/O3D| agl
0807 |0SL'eE %001 |O0Sh'ee 0512 00092 lojesunog Aiaacosyl|  eousliadxe Ujeey [ejuaw siesk Z ‘peuseld va ‘ewoldig SH/A3D agl
0802 051'ee %00l | 0S1'ES 0Sh'L 000'92 Jojasunog Aienodeyd|  @ousuadxe yjeay [eual sieak 7 ‘palsajard v ‘eweidig sH/QIO aal
0802 |o0s5l'ee %00} | 0Sb'EE 051°L 000'92 Jojesunog lianooay|  eauauadxs yyeay [ejusw sseed g ‘pauejeid vg ‘ewojdig SHIQ3D ass
080 0si'ee %00 | 0GlL'ee 0512 000'92 Jojesunod Aiercoey|  eousuadxs Lyjeay jejuaw siBak Z ‘pausjerd va ‘ewoldid sH/A3D aaL
0802 0S1'ee %00l | 0Sl'ee 0SL°L 000'92 lojasunod Aiaacaay|  eausuadie Yijeal jejusus sieed 2 ‘pauiejeid g ‘ewoldig SH/GID agL
080 |o0Sl'ee %Q0L | 0S}'EE 0542 000'92 | 0 A 2 dxe yeay jesw sieak Z ‘pausjeid vg ‘ewoidiq SHIGIS asi
080F 051'e€ %00l | 05l'ee 0514 Qo0'e2 Jojesunog Alanooey|  eausuedxe ujjeey [ejuaw sieed Z ‘pastejaid va ‘ewoidig SH/J3D aal
080'2 O51'EE %00l | 0S1'ee 0512 000'92 dojesuncg Alarcasy UoNBIIIED BEN SIUBISANS J6U)0 JO DYAYYD agalL
080C | OSL'EE %00l | 0GL'EE | 0SLZ 00052 Jojesuncy Aisnooey siojeyaeg a8l
0807 | L0tV %00L |sov'ey |osoor | osuee sema) siojoyea e
8snqy auBisgng/syeoeds saunosey

0802 GGP'oB %00 | SS5¥'98 ip9'8l | eog'ls soBieusyy wesbosd 810jeyoeg agl
080Z | c68'lS %00l |€68'sS | Z8¥2L | Q0p'st NAT 85N [BUOIEI0A POSUSIL] aal

080T |ceB'ss %00l |€e8'ls | i8¥'zL | oo¥'sh NAY s [BUOlEIOA PasUsIl] qaL
080T | €68/ %00l |ees'ss | Zsv'zk | gov'sh NAT @8I [BUONBIOA PesUSIL] QaL
080'Z | e68'L5 %001 | £68'L6 8v'2L | ov's NAT eSINN jeUOljESOA Pasusdl) aalL
080 | eem'ie %00} |e68'lS | i8¥'ZL | 90¥'Sy NAT 98N [BUOIIEIDA POSUSILT aal
¥99't 689'08 %08 | 19e'80) | ZIEEE | 686'FR N es.IN pesejsiBoy agl
080 [ 61509 %00l | 61509 €50°¢) | oov'ip | S184E199dS YesH [EjUs| e A\ ‘sieisely asL
0807 | 615'09 %00l | 615'09 €50'€l | oov'y sisifersds YHESH 1219 wel gag ‘sielB agL
080'C | 2¢6'89 %00l | 256'89 T8yl | 0BO'PS e0ads yeaH |ejus| el 5gg ‘sIasel asi
0802 | Zv0'ss %00l | 2¥0'SS 2i8'LL JOLLEr 1019811 [EaUOMEIBOId Pastad) 584 Aq pesusal| pue siejsely asL

$9UI0S [ SIMIDS DR | SIANIDS |, FIUI | pNeg_
e " o) paduegy penue) | ysouvies | aBuug B
" jesunoy SIS puE | paiesijy BT - [T o o h B EN |
Paadpng | saueES|BNL | WoQ Y ma
fjeay |eaciAryRg 283§ AIY[EA. HWVN HOLOVHINGD

T Juonnesyy Truspissy Sisuy

] TIVLAA ONITAVLS

“HLTVEH TVHOIAVATS 10 INAINVIAG XINN0D ONIQUVNYAE NVS

o 23803103 53 $3piif3ai) i

8 8jnpayos;

g/Vv SInpayss

6325v96¥2635-+526-€L8v-9A 1 2-50008/269 Al @dojaau] ubignoog




G Jo ¢ abed

000'009°'2$ SASNIJdXI ONILVIIDO ANV ONIJJdVY LS TYLiOL S1S00 SSOUD
20.°288% \ i 20L'L98%

ZeL'peS 000'28% saoruag yoddng el ssen

EPO'CLLS i SPO'SLLS awoau) bunesedo sse
SPL'280°L$ 0$ | | s¥2'2e0'LS ‘gviolans
€P0'ELLS %001 0$ %0 €PO'ELLS FNWOOINI ONILYHIJO! 0€
0s58'es %001 0% %0 058'8$ SAXVL ALHIdOHd| 62
00¥'ZLS %001 0% %0 00¥'ZLS FONVHNSNI IVHINTD! 87
0LL'L$ %001 0$ %0 0LL'LS ANINLINYD3Y| L2
229118 %001 0$ %0 L19°LLS TIAVHL] 92
526$ %001 0$ %0 5.6$ SSINISNG-SISNIOI! 52
ovz'zs %001 0% %0 ove'zs ONINIVH.L ® NOILYONA3| ¥Z
688'v9% %001} 0$ %0 688'79% WVYHDOUHd - ADIAHIAS AIZINMVYHLNID! €2
6v5'8e2$ %001 0g %0 6¥5'8E2$ NINGY - 3JIAY3S A3ZITVYHLINTD: 22
000'22$ %001 0% %0 000°28$ S3JINH3S L H40ddNS ANIND| LT
008°'ZL$ %001 0% %0 002°Z1$ NOILVIOTIHd3Aa; 02
00L'v$ %001 0% %0 00L'v$ 3NOHJ3131; 61
000'2$ %001 0% %0 000'2$ LNIWLINDI HONIWS 8L
SZL'ELS %001 0$ %0 STL'ELS ANIWINDI a3asvati L1
00Z'L$ %001 0$ %0 00Z'L$ NINIT 8 AJANNY| 91
o$ %001 0% %0 0$ S311NILN; Si
910'vSTS %001 0$ %0 9L0'¥SZS AN ¥1
006$ %001 0% %0 006$ 18VHSI®3d NON -S3IMddNs: €1
00S'vp$ %001. 0% %0 00S'Pr$ aoodj ¢}
8re'ee %001 0% %0 8ye'z$ S317ddNS ONIdIIAISNOH!| L1
000'2$ %001 0$ %0 000'2$ S3INddNS 301440 01
0% %001 0% %0 0s$ $31NddNS QA0 IvOIA3IN: 6
00P'T$ %001 0$ %0 oot'Z$ IYOIGaANW-NON S3INddNs! 8
0080L$ %001 0$ %0 002'0L$ IVOIQaNW-S3ATddNS; L
008'v$ %001 0% %0 008'¥$ SA3W ISNOH-S3INddNS! 9
ozr$ %001 0$ %0 ocrs JONVYNILNIVN: S
2e8'9s %001 0% %0 2€8'9¢% LNIVIA ‘SNI 'SVO -NOILVLHOdSNVHL! ¥
L16°0v$ %001 0$ %0 LL6'0vS S30INH3S A3SVYHOUNd! €
000°LLS$ %001 0% %0 000°'LLS S33d TVNOISS3A0Hd: 2
000'0ZL$ %0014 0% %0 000'02L$ 1€0ddNS A3aW/LSIHLVIHOAS! 1

Wv90ud 32uNOS ONIANNA L NOLLYZINVSNO
WYHOONd OL LSODIVIOL |4, g3ouwHO INIONEd| ¥3HLO OL 1500 IvioL | ONIANNAMIHIO | o\ " on by o) Lo
Ol G39UVYHOI % ,
B — _ 02Z0Z ‘o¢ aunr - 6LOZ ‘L AInp
i R0 oL e muw_m...wmaw!
___eswjo :o_«m:m_nxm liejop e yim Guoje ses) Ea—:oaw:mE pue 53503 e_onn.._m sAjelSiujwpe m:__u:_u:_ .Eﬂ.mo..n siul 03 Bom..w:o §)s02 m::w._ano e 18] esesd - oom:onxm_ m::ﬂ.ong
6102 "2 15Nnbnvy;:pesiney Ulio4 ajeq B
610Z ‘T Isnbny;- peppdwicwieydEg T T e T o= T el
20P26 VO ‘oujpieuleg ueg! i
0918 UeAUD '3 0ZL ‘SSSIPPY o
ovr.h_. %n_n_w_hum._Eoo J
i 0202 610Z Ad _ e e e e
_UHESH [eIolAtHeg ‘._‘ﬁw“mo__u? ..._.o.au,m._Eoo Wwee L JEjUep|sey S|
... 93Wa3Hds
. HLVIH IVHOIAVHISG 40 INIWLIY¥VdI
ALNNOD ONIQMYNYZE NVS

8/V 8inpayss

6325V96+2635-¥526-€8¥-81Q1L-50008269 QI ddojsauz ubisnooq



G Jo i abed

(51500 21 J0 %1 PeedXs jouued 1 BURBISAD PUE “UIWIPY JoRUIPU] [€101) SIS03 IDBIIP BUL IO %S| JO [210) B 10} %0] S| UONBASIILUPE 0SIPU] (09 SPOIN) 1500 JO %G 18 PAIENoeD INOONI ONILYVYIHO; 0¢
3AILAINOSIA-413S SIXVL AL¥IJONd! 62
2ONVANSNI ALAIEYIN TYNOISSTA0Nd ANV ALYIJ0Nd JONVANSNI TVHaNTD' 82
213 SWYX3 TYDISAHSHOTHD ANNOUDINIVE/ATIISSYIONISILIAGY, INIWLINGD3Y: £Z
swas g6' @ IDVIUW ANV ONISTOT 1AL 92
3SNIOIN SSIANISNE ALNNCI ONIGHYNNEE NVS SSANISNE-SASNION; ST
44VLS ¥O4 ONINIVHL ATHINDTY ONIOONO ONINIVEL 7 NOILYONAS: +2
"$1800 TOINOLSIH NO 035V SISNIdX3 ANV S114IN36 JIA0TdNE A3 LVID0SSY ANV ‘JONVANSSY ALMYNO ‘SAd003x “
TVIIG3W JINOULITTE ‘SIVLLOVAd WYHDONd ANY HONVISTY SWOOLNO "ONINIVAL 30 dNOYS H1TYH TYHOIAVHIA SuVLS WOMH NOLLYOOTIY WVHEO0xd v §1 SiHL| WYHD0¥d - 30NATS QIZIMVAINGD; €2
((awoou) Bunesado $0 %5 ) 1500 I0RUIP JO %1 10 [B10L) 'SIS00 198P J0 %01 OL d 38 NV S1SOD "SISNIdXE NV SLI4SNT8 IONINA 03LVID0SSY .
ANV ‘ZONVNI ‘SNOLLYOINNIWOO 'STDHNOSTY NYWNH 'ASCTONHOTL NOILYWHOSNI'NOILYHLSININGY 30 dNOYS HLTYIH TVHOIAVHIS SHVLS NONH NOILYOOTIV Ny St siHy|  NIWAY - IONNIS aIZMvaLINID: 22
[ SFILIALLOY NOLLYINOFH NOLLVZITVIDOS ANY SNIHLOTO HONS SHIAIDIHYO HISHL ANV SINIIO OL 1:0ddNS ONIGIACHd 40 1500 SIDIAYTS 1NOdNS LNIMD; 12
SNVA Z 404 ONILYIOHYJIQ 40 LSOD) NOLLVIOZd3Q: 0
SHUIDYNVIN NV HOLVHLSININGY HOd INIWISHNGWIT SNOHATIZ Pue 1INNILNI ‘ANIMANY] ALITIOVS ¥OS 1SOD 3SvE ATHLNOW INOHJZTAL; 61
"SISNIOM ANY TUVAMLIOS 'SUTLNIId 'SHILNAINOD STANTONI HOIHM 00088 NYHL SST1 INIWAINDT UONIW ANINGINDI HONIW: 81
- SIOVUIAO ANV FOUVHD ISvE INIHOVIN ¥IdOD 40 LSOD) INSWJINOS a3sval, L
S133NV18 NV S133HS 'STEMOL NINM % AHONNYT: 91
HSVML "YILVM 'SVO 'R 10T1a S3LLN; st
"ZONVNILNIVIN ONIGTING ANV SIDIANES TVINO LINVF DISYE ‘SILLNLN SIANTONI HOIHM LNIX ALIIOVH INTY, $L
“013 SNDIAYN 'SdND "SUSNALN 'STLVIduIdvd I18VHSIEId NON -§al1ddns. €1
SIN3IMO ¥Od SvaW aood; zt
"013 SHIANVITO MIMOJ ANY STAQTS TANIA ‘STdIM LNVLOTNISIO SV HONS STNddNS SIANTONI S3NddNS ONIdIINISNOH 11
013 ‘SN ‘SAJOTAANS ‘SHddNS YILNING ‘NAdVd $3Nddns 391430/ o4
ONIAOD ANV SWHO04 'SLHVHO ‘SaH00TY TvIIaaN $31ddNS QuOITM WIIdaW] &
S1ONA0YHd ANTIDAH TTVINT ‘HSNUEHL00L ‘SHW0D SY HONS STRLTNOL WDIQIN-NON S3Nddns &
SNOILYDIG3N ATHLNOW ANV ‘SNOLLYDIJIW NOLLARIOSTNG 40 ATddNS ¥IIM OML WOIOIN-S3NddNS. £
SNOILYOIGTI ¥ILNNOD THL HIAO ‘LD AV LSHId ‘NIMISY SY HONS SNOLLYDIAN $Q3W 3SNOH-SANddNS] 9
ONIdYOSANYT “IVRIOLINVI ‘HOLYNINNZLXT AT LHYND ‘HLINSHOO0T 40 S1S0D JONVNILNIVW, S
SINIMO LMOJSNYAL OL STTIIHIA 40 IONVYNILNIVA ANV 13N 40 SLSOD| LNIVIN 'SNI ‘SYS -NOILV.IHOdSNVML +
S1S00 ONIddIHS ‘DIANES ¥ILYM 'T18YD 'SIOIAUIS TLSYM 'ONIOGIUHS 'ST3d ONISSIOOUd TIOHAVd dGV SIDIANTS TISYHOUN, €
(ov@'sS = 21 X WUOW 0Ze$) YIowySINoY 9 NVIOILTIA aTHILSIORY # $334 LAY $334 TYNOISS340Md. Z
‘sBuijesw yeis puaye pue suopenjeas ‘Hoddns (8D UQ ‘Hoddng pely SepNjUl USIUAA "Yuow e OO‘0LS 4O @kl jep e pred S| isupeiyodsd prijue) LSRLVIHOAS: L
1509 JO UoREIGHSN WaL
i " ozoz'os eunr- gioz ' AIng’ . ! N )
*POJEINDIES G40 M 3SOO JOIIPLY 4O
Protenc mou o4 (230 ‘5,314 ‘suousa et ‘oyes) seundl o o P 40} uoReusidxo us apiaaid “wiey oup A ssusdxe Uoee uieid dx3 Bueiedo iop o+ B

610T ‘T ysnbny PesiAeY Wioyeleq T T
6102 ‘z 1snbny| PSIBIdWOS Mo aeq

s

0YZE VO ‘ouipseieg ueg!

190415 LU S 022, ‘SSOPPY g

svi-Li #d=¥AdRINOD
# 1opinold

_WieeH [rioineyeg Jeig AolieA BUiEN J0T0EiibS

S RN VSR 0 O L - - R e

O s O I e

; . B L TaminaaHos o
: THIVAR WHOIYHEE 0 INSNINvasa
ALNNOD ONIGYYNYSE NvS

a/V sinpayosg

6325V96+2636-¥526-€L87-8Q1 L-50008.69 @l @dojeru] ubignaoq



G Jo G abed

T
LEL 158'286°L$ 12v's TVLOL
8 590°/91$ %98 0Z'5T LS¥ oz-unp
8 590°291$ %98 0z'se LSY 0Z-Ae
g 590°'291$ %98 0Z'ST IS¥ ozdy|
8 §90°'/91$ %98 0T'5e 5P 0Z-4eiy
oL 590°'/91$ %98 02°se LSY 0z-924
9l 690°'/91$ %92 02'sZ 5% ozZ-uer
Pl §90'291$ %98 0z'se LSY 61-98(0
L §90°'201$ %98 0Z's2 LSY 61-NON
8 $90'291$ %98 0z'se LS¥ 61100
4 590°291$ %98 02'se 1S¥ s1-dsg
B ol $90'29L% %98 0z'se IS¥ 6L-Bny
€2 $90'291$ %98 0Z'sZ 5% 6L-Inf
(3L sed
panIag sjualD n (ev-0v) S0 yluow 1ad shep (sheq)
poeaidnpun jo | (ABQ) BIUSPISSY | %00 ooceq) | saiqreouio | eomeso | Hinow
sequiny pejeupsg|  SISHOHNRY Anonpoid peuueld | sHun pelewns3
- ! pasnbay
L€l 000°.$ 00L$ L1E0L TViOL
g 0% 0% L16'ES 0% 2% %S¥ 6L°0 098 oz-unr
8 0% 0% L16'ES 0$ 8 %St 6L°0 098 oz-fen
8 0$ 0$ /16°c$ 0% 8% %S 6L°0 098 0z-4dy
8 0% 0% L16'c$ 0$ 8$ %SY 610 098 oz-1en
oL 0% 0% L16°eS _ |os 8% %S¥ 610 098 02-984
ol 0$ 0$ L16°E$ 0$ 8$ %S 610 098 Oz-uer
vl 0$ 0% LL6'eS 0% 8$ %S 610 098 61-98Q
L 0$ 0% LL6'eS 0% 8% %S¥ 610 098 61-AON
6 0$ 0$ LL6'ES o$ 8% %SY 610 098 8110
¥ 0$ 0$ Z16'€$ 0$ 8% %St 610 098 6l-0dog
ol 0$ 0$ Lle'es 0$ 8% %S 610 098 61-Bny
€2 o$ 0$ LL6'ES 0% 8% %S¥ 610 098 sL-inr
penleg (314 12d
Sl %va: (60-10) Yluow Jad sinoy (seynuipy)
pajeoydnpun :M_:mo_vws_ juswobeueyy esep| 89l Uo psseq) | s,31d jedulo SoIAIBg JO HINOW
30 JaquinN i Aynonpold psuue|d sjun pajewnsy
pajew}s3 paanbay
6102 € ysnbny|:pasivay Wiod ojed | d3AINOUd A8 INdN[ FHINDTY SYAdY AIIHOTHOH MOTIEA 11V
6102 2 ¥snbny/|‘pajejduwion) uuiod steq | ) :
8026 VD ‘oulpseusag ues T x!
19045 WeqIIO) “F 022|SSSIPPY ;
SYL-LL|#dddfRERU0D - S
UnesH [eloineyog Jeig Asjlen - R — il I | N S |
. B 1.;41w_._o_«ua.—oun_ 80IAIBG - G SPOI PUB G| Spoy I
S -5 -1 1.3 i
... 83amNgaHos
N o _HLY3H VHOIAVHIE 40 INSWlWvd3g 0 o e e
B ALNNOS ONIGHYNYIE NvS
ga/Vv anpayog

6325v96+2635-1+5¢6-€L8¥-aA1L-50008.69

gl adojeaul ubignaog



G Jo | ebeq

Zip's ! i skeq
15201 SN Ziv's 1520 1] (SAeq) 10 (SSIUN) INIL 40 SLINN 14
5£'59¢8 85y £8'} JOIAY3S 50 LINN ¥3d 1SO2 1394Vl L4
SE'G9¢ 905G 0zT (402) SIONVMOTTY WNINIXYIN 40 FINAZHOS [ X4
000'008¢ ¥ 801 SPO€E 000¢8 GE0 686 | 1765v ] ONIONNA TYLOL| 4
¥SZ 29/ 0 0 ] 8E96V. 91971 0 ONIANNA TvH3a3d ¥4
9v.Ze8’L vv6'801 Sy0'€9e 00028 L6E°6¥Z1L 19€'62 0 (uawubifeay Bupnjoul) ONIANNI ALVLS 4
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 O¥IZ = LSNI (350D [8207) SANNA ALINNOD L3N 6l
000'009'¢ #6801 SPO'ESE 0008 GE0 BB6 b LlB'9Y 0 TVIOL SNFaNd 8l
0 Ll
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 %000 | 9}
Z6¥'S90°L 76801 S0'E9E 00028 65266V vrLLL 0 _ wz_n_z:"_ <w_._s_ Sl
Z1L8°06% 0 0 ] £VS 6.1 69Z L1 0 %L6°CL HOLVWN VSHIN L
Tr'elZ _ 1 660°0/2 1¥E9 0 %E0'9E (uswuBiieay |10Z) 1aSd3| %ovos | g}
¥52'29. 8E9 67, 91921 0 %0005 {d4d) TvO-1a3n| %woose| gl
% oIS ONIANND =W
0000082 ¥¥6'80L SY0'€9 00078 | 5E0'666°L Ll6'9t 0 [01-5) INNOWY LOVYINOD) L
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 (6+8+/+9) SANMNIATY AONIOV TV10L [
0 HIHLO/SINVHO 3
0 ERTRARE 8
0 JONVHNSNI INIILYd L
0 —_ S334 INTlVd 9
: FANIATH ASNIDV
000'009'Z v6 80} S¥0'€9g 000728 GE0'666 | 116'9¥ 0 (r+€+2) SASNIAXA TWLOL g
009'2€0'L ¥¥6 80 166721 000728 65520 01691 0 SISNIJX3 ONILVHIJO [2
00F'295'L 0 yab'sez 0 08F'96C | 19¥'0€ 0 (53509 Buyje3s |e3oy enba snil ¢+7]
766'9€€ 0 68105 989622 1169 0 t SEENEE] £
80v'S2z | 0 699781 v78910'L G68'€C 0 SAVIVS z
SasN3aXa
%L0°8L %86°Z8 %SG6°L wW00'0
{82) mw_. (6t-01) (09) (60-40) #
| Bugesedg yoddng jueld Hoddng IBjuapisey yoddng & NOLLONNS JJIAUIS
viol |erIPOW-UON JOUI0 | elaiXeld Maiig sIsu93npy uopespaw Hoses
uWoddns - g9 Hoddng -09 SOAS "1 §Z -G0 | wepeding-g| | juspedino-g| 321AN3S 40 3A0ON 3NI
6102 '8Z 1snbny: ;pasiiay wiiod ejeq ,,
L1121 ‘PRjeIdWog Wi P . 040 wejsissy T
VO "gfIAIOIoIA D p%« ‘o¢ aunf - 61,02 ‘L Ane sauseg Kieg E uE.mmm.w_ﬁ
JQ {IlyuUng TGG9) SSSIpPY : 4 o ki — e o
OLL-LL Mese@UBIH - LMD  #ddu/0enuoD; u:mEumE 1 |enuapisay sisuy nmm_>m_m _ m
# lopnoud| {I1'H ¥asaq) Masaq YbiH (uswiss.nquijal j509) e 150D Eﬁs
WiIESH [BI0NEUSg 1S ASIIEA SWEN 10158iiua) W HLTV3H TVHOIAVHIE 40 INIWINVAZd “ | w “
T 77 AINNOD ONIGHYNMIA NvS TR T T T sejeuins Buuueld - v m._:nm_._um 4
a/v sInpayss

63ZSV96¥Z6I6-SGT6-€L8F-0A1L-50008.69 Al ddojpaug ubignaeq



G jo g abed

r

auunua Q mu:u_uu o0 .mow_u&a w:an._un_o se w:EEE ..<= o_:vuﬁm _5 _.n_m._ m.nwuu.m uu.uEané..m =e

ﬁ
& jouag (F[EaH] PUE UOTRnd “A5d OIS APd UOREIEA T

TR U,
) UDRUEIE0) SIS0 SIIPON/VIL 12 0[duT ] abuyid jo iR
JoorTos 1LS0D
aviol|” o

[\ %00, |0

6r9'SE %001} | 69'SE 689°L 09622 18uoNdeaauMie|d Bujlg ewojdiq SH/Q39) agl

982'09 %00} | 98.'09 LILElL | Si9'tp SPIo3sY [EAIPON/YD ewoidiq SH/A39) adalL

L) %Gl |s5.8'28 [si8'Ll | oo0'se BuMBILAH powsjoud silsei ‘siofeyoeg asL

088'69 %05 |09L'6€l | P¥I'0E | 91960} oSS MMPY Pausjaid sisjsely ‘siojsyoeg aaL

868'FE %00} | 868'VE 1252 Lig'le lojosunod Joad ewojdid SHII3D aaL

868 %00l | 868'%E 252 12€712 Jojesunod Jead Bwoidig SH/IA3D aal

€61 %00} | €6}'vP 2e5'e 199'%€ 4oB0D ployssnoH| esususdxs Lyjeey [Blustu sseek Z ‘pausjeid v ‘ewojdiq SH/QID) aaL

£61'vh %00L | €61'vb 2ES'6 199've YoeoD ployesnoH| esusyadxe yeey [sjusw sieed Z ‘peuejesd va ‘ewoidid SHAID aaL

£61°vY %001 | €6}'FY 2€5'6 199'v¢ Yoead pjoyasnoH| ecusliadxa Lyjeay [ejualu siea Z ‘pausjeid yg ‘ewojdiq SH/GID) agL

£61'ry %001 | €6}'vb 2e5'6 199'v€ Jojesunod Aienoosy| esuspedxe yieey [elusw s1eeh  ‘paiejerd vg ‘ewoidid SH/QID agL

£6l'vh %001 | €61'vF 2£5'6 199've Jojssunog Kienoooy| eousltadxs Yiesy jelusw sieed Z ‘pasatesd vq ‘ewoidia SHAAID aalL

€61'v¥ %001 | €61'pY 2€S'6 199'v¢ Jojssunod Aiencoey| esusbiadxe Yyesy [elusw sieed Z ‘pausjesd vg ‘ewoldiq SH/O3D aal

€61'rb %00L | €61'vp 285’6 199'¥€ Jojesunod Asencoey| esusuedxe ey lBjusL sJee Z ‘peejeld vg ewoidid SH/AAD aaL

£6L'vp %001 | €61'FF 265’6 199'vE Jojasuno Aianodey| esusuadxa yyesy |ejusw sieak g ‘pausjed vy ewodi SH/AQ3D aaL

€61'vb %00 | €61'vY 2es'e 199'v€ Jojesunod Atenooeyl| esusladxe Uieay [eiuslu sieek Z ‘peleesd vg ‘ewoldia SH/A3D asL

£61'PY %001 | €61'v¥ 2e5'6 199'v€ Jojpsunod Arenooay| eauspade yigay [ejusw sieek Z ‘pasjeld vg ‘ewoidig SH/A3D agl

€61'vi %001 | £61'vb ze8'6 199'pE Jojesunod Asenooey| esueuadxe yieey jelusL sieed g ‘perisjed vg ewoidil SH/AID aaL

£6L'vb %00} | €614 285'6 199'vE Jojasuno) Aianaaay| ecuauadxa yijeay (ejuai sieak g ‘pausjeid vg ‘ewoidi] SH/A3D asL

$0g'9L %EE | LOV'6V 9590} [0Sl'8E 18llepadg ednosey siojayoeg asl

L0v'6v %001 | L0v'6F 95901 [ 0529 3sijep=dg edunosey siojayoeg asi

05098 %001 | 050'98 0958L | 06¥L9 Jebeue|y weiboid siojeioeg asl

£10'8s %00} | €L0'8S €152k 005'St NAT 88INN [BUOHESOA PESUSOI asl

£10'8s %001 | £10'85 €152 | 005'Sy NAT 9SINN [EUCHETOA PRSUSIT] gal

€10'98 %001 | £10'85 €152 | 005'st NAT OSINN [BUCHEIOA PosUesl] asl

€10'8S %00l | €£10'8S €15'2L | 005'SH NAT 95NN |EUCHEIOA POSUBIL aal

cLo'ss %00L | €10°85 €15ZL | oos'sk NAT @57 [BUOIIBIOA POSUSIN agL .
16908 %S | 88L'Tzl | v8p'oz | pOE'96 Ny asn| paisjsibey QgL

¥59'0L %001 | #5904 6£Z'51 Gl¥'SS 1 SisIERads UyesH erep wal gag 'sialsep asgL

¥59°0L %001 | ¥59°0L 6e2'6L | GI¥'SS 11 sisiferoads ifseH Bl ua) sgg ‘siaiseiy aglL

¥59'0L %001 | #S9'0L 6€Z'51 SL¥'SS Il sisieioods YieeH [Ewal We Sa9 ‘sioise aal

150'66 %001 | 15066 59¢'L2 269'LL 10}504)7 [eomiD/wesbold pasusdr] S84 Aq pasuad)| pue sielse| aglL

SRNANIG Jaeyuo) | sRIASag | 4SjuIg »SHJRDG ¥ABlEG

_eypadisy) | jounue] | sarepes’ | aEup raumy R a7 | amady . ) -
I pus | payssony | [ uowsog padeg N o

uu_..u—ﬁw__w»e.—. | —E.mee i E ol s . - L T . i N i
PIEI [BLOABYIY RS %__.5_ TANVN mc._.uécu

SRS, T T R . AEEoEN: :_u:vu_muxmm!:—. m—on;a—._n. :
{ 0702 - 6107 Ad

‘ TVLAQ ONIAAVIS
HLTVIH TVHOIAVHAE 40 INGININVJEd XINNGD ONIGUVNIA NVS

8/v ®Inpaydg

6325Y96r2635-¥526-CL8F-901£-50008.69 QI @dojorus ubignoog



G Jo ¢ abed

000°009'2$ :SASNIAdXI ONILVHIAO ANV ONISJVLS TVIO0L S1SOD SSOUD
009°L£0°L$ [og I | oo9'ze0'L$ [ 8Iv1018nS
vr6'e0LS %001 0% %0 176'801L$ IWOONI ONLLYHILO! 0F
058'8$ %001 0% %0 058'8% SIXVL ALNIALON! 62
LELELS %001 0% %0 LEV'ELS JONVENSNI TVHINID| 82
0LL'L$ %001 0$ %0 0LL'1$ ANIANLINHEOTY! 22
oor'zs %00} 0s %0 oor'z$ JaAvYL 92
S16$ %001 0% %0 S.6$ SS3ANISNG-SISNIDI! SE
ove'es %001 0g %0 ore'ze ONINIVYL ® NOILYDNA3! ¥
000°i 78 %001 0$ %0 000°L¥$ WVYHOO0H - 3DIAYIS AIZITVHLNID! €2
v16'961$ %001 os$ %0 vlL6'961$ NINQAY - IOIAYES AIZITVHLNID: 22
000'28% %001 0$ %0 000°28$ SADIAYIS LHOddNS LNTIMOE LT
008'2L$ %001 0% %0 008'2L$ NOILYIOIHd3Aq; 02
£ee'oz$ %001 0% %0 £££'92¢ ANOHJI1AL; 6L
000'9$ %001 0$ %0 000°'9$ ANINGIND3 HONIW; 8L
S8E'LLS %001 0% %0 G8E'LLS ANIWAIND3 aasvat Lk
00Z'1L$ %00} 0% %0 002°1L$ NINIT ® AHANNY 9)
og %00} 0% %0 0$ s3LLNi St
910'p52S %001 0% %0 oL0'vses INER IR
006$ %001 0$ %0 006$ 319vHSIN3d NON -s3Iddns]| €}
005'St$ %001 0% %0 005'st$ Qoo4i 2}
8ve'2E %00} 0% %0 8ve'ZS $3NddNS ONIJIINISNOH!
L09'9$ %001} 0% %0 109'9% $3INddns 321440 0l
0% %001 0% %0 0% S3ANddNS Q¥Oo3Y IvoIgaw; 6
oov'z$ %001 0$ %0 00p'Z$ IVOIQIW-NON S3ANddnsi 8
008'0l$ %001 0$ %0 008'0L$ IWVoIaan-saddns; £
008'v$ %001 0$ %0 008'v$ s@3an ISNOH-sAINddNs; 9
ozvs %00} 0s %0 ozvs IONVNILNIVN S
ze8'98 %001 0$ %0 2e8'98 LNIVIN "SNI 'SYO “NOILVLYOJSNYHL! ¥
620°¢s$ %001 0% %0 620'es$ SIDIANES gISYHOUNd ©
000°'8$ %001 0% %0 000'8$ $334 TYNOISS340ud; €
000'021$ %00} 0$ %0 000'021L % 130ddNS aawW/1SIMIVIHOASd: }
Wv¥90ud 35uNOS ONIGNNA 30UNOS NOILVZINYONO
WVHOOUd OL LSOO WIOL |, qa6uvHD LNIDNId| NIHLO 0Ol 1S09 W10l w-unn__,m__wﬂwmu._...\w 0Ol 1SODIV1OL e

020z ‘o€ sunr - 6102 ‘L AInp! !
“mojaq sajoBajes
ay3 jJo uopeueidxas |je3ap & yym Buoje soa) u:oEemu:uE pue 53502 v_onnaw‘m\,_uw.:m_:_Erw w_.._v:_u..._ Em..mo..n S o3 uwm._!._u ﬁmo". m..__-u..wno Ile 3s)) aseojd - mowcwnxu m:_«m..ano_.,:

[ Ly ]Peleldliog Wi elea T T , b !
YO ‘OHIAIOIIA } B ) ‘On_o Eﬂm.wm( m_u‘_w. - S
1Q IYUNS Z9g9] ‘SSeIPPY ! sauseg Aie) IAq paiedald
o—n.n_‘tomon.._u_:._.mo *aum\.oEEoo

#lisppoid” - _ ozoz-elozAd
— Yo [EI0AEYeg JBIG ASIIBA BWEN OENIDD “jusungeel | Msisup
1 9 31Na3HoS

HLIVEH VHOIAVHIE 40 LNSNLHV:

"ALNNOD ONIQUVYNNIS NVS

a/v 3npayds

6325v96¥2635-+526-€.8F-9012-50008.69 :al 2dojaru ubignooq



G Jo 7 abed

(51500 Joauip 10 %G1 PeaoXe jouues ewosy| BugeladQ pue UNLPY 15aIpY) [EI0L) SISOO J0BIP BU) JO %G1 JO [BI0} B 10} %01 SI UOHRNRSIUIPE 1921pu] (09 SPOIN) 102 4O %G 18 belenafed JNOONI ONILYHIO: 2
INLAIRIOS3T-J138 SaXvL >.Emn_omn_m €2
FONVHNSNI ALINIAYIT TYNOISSII0Hd ONY ALHId0Hd FONVAENSNI THIANTD; 22
013 SNVXI TYIISAHA/SHITHD ANNOUINIVE/A3IASSYIIONISILYIAAY INIWLINYOTFY; 12
sued §'e5® IOVIUN ANV ONIDAOT I3AVYL. 02
JSNIDIT SSANISNEG ALNNOD ONIGUVYNHIE NVS $SaNISNE-SISNIAON: 52
44V1S J04 ONINIVHL a3uin03y ONIOONO ONINIVYL % zo:&u:omw ¥e
) '$1800 1YIRIOLSIH NO n_mw<m.mm_mzm_n_xm_ QONV S1143N34 33A0TdINT QILVIDOSSY ANV ‘FONVAENSSY ALNYND ‘SA¥00TY WVHSONd - IOIANTS OIZIVELINID! €2
TYIIQIAN DINOYLITTT 'S3DILOVHd WVHDOUd ANV HOUVISIH JWOILNO 'ONINIVYEL 30 dNOYD HLTVAH TWHOIAYHIE SHVLS WOXH NOLLYOOTTY WYHD0Nd ¥ I SIHL
, ((ewoou mc_um._oao.‘o %S YI) 1500 Joalip S_ %G| 40 [2101) "S)502 133u1P JO .\e.ov 0L dn 38 NVO S1SOD "SISNIdXI ANV SLIJINIQ IDONINL ILVIO0SSY ANV ‘FONVNIL NINAY - IDIAYIS aIZITvY ._.zm_o,w z
SNOILYJINNWWO?D "$33HN0STY NYIWNH 'ADCTONHOIL NOLLYWHOINI'NOILVYLSININGY 40 dNO¥S HLTV3H TVHOIAVHIE SHVLS WO¥L NOILYOOTIV NV SI SIHL :
SALUALLOY NOLLYIHDFY NOILYZITVIZ0S ANY ONIHLOTD ‘G004 SV HONS SHIAIDIHYD HiFHL ANV SLNIITO OL LHOddNS ONIAIAOYd 40 1802 SI0NYIS LYOddNS INTID| 12
SNVA 2 404 ONILVIO3¥d3Q 4O LSOD NOILVID3¥d3A! 02
SHIOVNYIN ANV HOLYHLSININGY ¥O04 INIWISUNEWIAY INOHATIZD Pue LINYIALNI ‘INITANYT ALITIOVE 04 LS00 3SvE ATHLNOW 3ANOHJII3L! 6L
"SASNIADNT ANV JUVMLAOS ‘SHILNIYA 'SHILNAWNOD STANTINI HOIHM 0005$ NVHL SS37 LINIWINDI YONIW AN3INGINDT YONIW: 8L
SIOVUIAO ANV JOUVHD 3SvE INIHOVIN H3IdOD 4O LSOO AINIWAIND3 g3asva! L1
S1IXNVIE ANV S133HS 'S1IMOL N3NIT 2 AHONNYT; 9L
HSYYL "M31VM ‘'SYD 01410313 S3ALMILA: Si
"IONVYNILNIVIN ONIGTING ANV STJAYIS VIHOLINYY DISVE ‘SALLTLLN SIANTINI HOIHM LNIH ALITIOVA INSY vl
“0L3 'STUSNILN 'SILVId F19VHSINId NON -S3I1ddNS; €1
SLNIITO ¥04 STvaIN aoo4; ¢
"013 SY3INVIIO HIMO ANV STAOTO TANIA 'S3dIM LNVLOIANISIA SY HONS S3A11ddNS SIANTONI 83ANddNs Gz_n_mmv_m_w:o:w. 1%
013 ‘SN3d 'S3J013ANT 'S31TddNS HILINIUd 'H3dvd $3NddNS 301440! 0L
ONIADOD ANV SWHO4 ‘S1HVHD 'SAH023Y Tvolaan SANTddNS QUOITY IWIIAIW: 6
$S.10NA0¥d INIIDAH ITWWI ‘HSNHEHLOOL 'SAWOD SY HONS SIIYLINOL TYIIQ3W-NON S311ddNS: 8
SNOILYOIQIW ATHLNOW ONV 'SNOILYDIQ3W NOILJINISTHd 4O AddNS MIIM OML AVIIQINS3ddNs: £
SNOILYOIQIW WILNNOD IHL ¥IAO ‘1M AIV 1SHId ‘NIMIdSY SY HONS SNOLLYOIaan SQ3N ISNOH-SANddNSi 9
HUWSXJ07 40 S1S07 JONVNILNIVIN: &
SINITD LYOJSNYHL OL STTOIHIA 0 FONVYNILNIVIN ONV 13N 40 S1S0D AINIVIN 'SNI ‘SYD -NOLLYLHOJdSNVYL
S1S00 ONIddIHS 'FOIAYTS ¥ALYM 'T18VD 'STOIAYIS FLSYM 'ONIGQIHHS ‘ST ONISSAV0Ud TIOHAV daV| S$AJAYIS GaASYHIUNd! €
{ov8'es = 24 X Yo 0Ze$) Ylouysinoy 9 NvIOILIID AIHILSIOIN 2 $334 LAY $334 TYNOISS340dd; ¢
“sBugioslu yejs puspe pue suoleniens ‘Hoddns |jed uQ ‘Hoddng paiy SapniUl YDIUAA YIuoW & 000'0LS 4O S1e! 121 & pied Si isuieiyofsd 1eiuo) ASIHLVIHOASH, L
1509 jo uogedynsny W3l

0207 ‘0¢ sunr - 610z ‘L Ainr

moy urejdxa ajdwexa Joj (299 ‘6,314 .gom,om .a«::u:v wzo_«w_..vz.‘sn‘_ ) Mfm_nt We jo uoeulLLIBIap Jo} mmzmlw_&w ue opiACIg "Wy aul Aq asuadxa yoea uiegdx3 -sasuadx3z BugeiadQ Joj aageLen 306pn;

2y | PoisidiiieD Wiio] jeg

VD '3|IIAI0IIA ) ;

30 WIYUNS Z5g81] 'SSRIPPY

ob2-Lt

H0s9Q YBIH - LuDi#du/ivB LoD ;

0Z0Z - 6102 Ad

UlieaH |eiojaRyag JBis

SAiLvaauN 130arE

. HLTV3H TYHOIAVHIA 40 INSWLYYA30

ALNNOD ONIQUYN3S NVS

a/v 8inpayos

6325v96¥2635-+526-€28F-901£-60008.69 1Al @dojeru3 ubigndeq

B [ m—.

o 5

““pejenojes aJom 1503 10a1IpUI 10 PELOA




G Jo G abed

B Si€ SE0'666°L$ 2iv'S IVLOL
e 985'991% %06 ([0} 4 oSy oZ-unr
L€ 985'991$ %06 Qo'v¥C [i14 0Z-Aepn
le 985'991L$ %06 (o oGP 0c-idy
33 98G'991$ %06 002 o5v 0Z-18N
Le 995'991$ %06 00°%#2 =14 0zZ-994
(31 98G'991% %06 00°¥2 oSy og-uer
53 985'991% %06 00°ve oSy 61-02Qq
L€ 985'991$ %06 00'v2 oSy 61-"ON
e 985'09l$ %06 00'¥C ogv 6L120
3> 985'991$ %06 002 o5t 6lL-dog
L€ 985°'991$ %06 oo'¥e oSty 61-bny
Le 985'081$ %06 00've oSt sl-inf
(314 1ad
PAAIRS SIUBID ( >m%ﬂ.M“WwWom yluow Jad sAep (sfeq)
pajeayjdnpun jo SIslo =:m< LZ uo paseq) $3ld [edulo |VNISS JO HINOW
JaqUINN pajewns3 . Ayanonpold pauue|d sjun pajewysy
A pasinbay
L e o
=%~ L26'0o17$ 0% & 152’0l TYLOL i
3 o$ o$ sie'es 0% 0% %92 Ze0 g8 oz-unp|
53 0$ 0$ S16'es 0% 0% %92 2e0 568 oz-Aepy !
e 0% 0$ GlLe'es 0s 0% %9¢C 2e0 i1 0Z-idy
54 0$ o$ GLG'ES 0$ 0% %9¢C fA0) gg8 oc-lepny
e 0% 0s$ SLE'ES 0$ 0% %9C FAN) G688 0c-934
1€ [sL3 0$ GL6'ES [oF] 0% %92 €0 558 oZ-uer
e 0% [+}3 GLe'ed 0% 0% %9¢C g0 S68 61-99d
e 0$ 0$ GlLe'es o} 0% %9¢C 2e0 aGe BL-AON|
e 0g o$ S16'e$ 0s$ 0$ %92 ze'o L) 6L-P0|
e os o$ SL6'ES 0$ o$ %9¢ Ze'0 568 gl-deg|
3 0% <3 SLe'es [o}3 0% %9C ce’0 S48 6)-bny ;
3] 0$ o SLe'es [e}:3 0% %9¢C ce'0 S68 eL-Inr
paniag (314 sad
Sjusio (09) (60-10) yjuow Jad sinoy {ssynuin)
Hoddnsg
pejedljdnpun e Juswebeuey asen| 891 Uo pPaseq) | $,.31d [EDIUHD aomes Jo HINOW |
JO JaquIinN o’ Awpnpoid pauueld Sjiun psjewnsy |
pajewsy painbay "
Uz peledioguuogeeq ¥3AIAN0Hd A8 1NdNI 3HINOIY SYIHY G3IHOMMHOIH MOTIZA TIV
vO 'epoRlA| - : _ I T ——— B I ——
10 IMUNg Z5591 | Sselppy N . D . _
OLi-ZL MeSSQUbH - L¥O#dddadenuoy = NN iyl s .
# Jopwold ; .
YjleaH |etoneyag 12)s hm__m\/ ”OE.WZ..;_@MQ.MH«.CQO _ o ,Vkﬁm e B

T stopoeloid @ainisg - g Spoy pUE G| SPO
00z -6LoZAd L
83INAIHOS o
HIE 40 INIW.LNVd3a

T TKINNGS ONIGHYNSEE Nv'S

a/Vv 8|npaydg

6325V96+2635-¥576-€L8¥-8A1L-50008.69 Al 2dajaauz ubignooq



