a

DocuSign Envelope ID: C44F20FD-35F4-46F8-BBA1-875BCDC5CF51

[. e,

\

.ﬂ;

-

THE INFORMATION IN THIS BOX IS NOT A PART OF THE CONTRACT AND IS FOR COUNTY USE ONLY

ﬁ_i Contract Number
SAN BERNARDINO

t{.. C OUNTY 17-709 A-2

SAP Number
4400009496

Department of Behavioral Health

Department Contract Representative = Deborah Forthun

Telephone Number (909) 388-0862

Contractor Telecare Corporation.

Contractor Representative Bryceton Danico

Telephone Number (562) 544-0791

Contract Term September 1, 2017 — June 30, 2022
Original Contract Amount $12,083,333

Amendment Amount $100,000

Total Contract Amount $12,183,333

Cost Center 9204332200

THIS CONTRACT is entered into in the State of California by and between the County of San Bernardino,
hereinafter called the County, and Telecare Corporation referenced above, hereinafter called Contractor.

IT IS HEREBY AGREED AS FOLLOWS:
WITNESSETH:

IN THAT CERTAIN Contract No. 17-709 by and between the County of San Bernardino, a political
subdivision of the State of California, and Contractor provision of Crisis Residential Treatment program
services, which Contract first became effective September 1, 2017 the following changes are hereby made
and agreed to, effective June 9, 2020:

ARTICLE IV Funding and Budgetary Restrictions paragraph J is hereby added to read as follows:

J. The maximum financial obligation under this contract shall not exceed $2,600,000 for FY 2019-
20. This contract is increased by $100,000 for FY 2019-2020. This amendment shall increase
the total contract amount from $12,083,333 to $12,183,333.

Schedules A and B for FY 2019-20 are hereby revised and attached. All previously approved schedules
remain in effect.

Page 1 of 7




.

DocuSign Envelope ID: C44F20FD-35F4-46F8-BBA1-875BCDC5CF51

. All other terms, conditions and covenants in the basic agreement remain in full force and effect.

This Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which so executed shall
be deemed to be an original, and such counterparts shall together constitute one and the same
Agreement. The parties shall be entitled to sign and transmit an electronic signature of this
Agreement (whether by facsimile, PDF or other email transmission), which signature shall be
binding on the party whose name is contained therein. Each party providing an electronic signature
agrees to promptly execute and deliver to the other party an original signed Agreement upon

request.

COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDJNO

>

Telecare Corporation

Curt Hagman, Chairm&n, Board of Supervisors

Dated: JUN D 9 .

SIGNED AND CERTIE,

r?‘ - ,gﬁ‘;‘nna Monell g
\ K %/] Clegof the Board of Supervisors
© W JF of fie Cdunty ¢f San Bernardino
By A SR :
\ % \._ /. Deputy
\ % %, )
3 j
FOR ONLY
Apjroyed as to Legal Form
AV W
» BFD744A76070475... »
Dawn Martin, Deputy County Counsel
5/26/2020
Date 5/26/2020 Date

(Pri

By

Name

M:of corporation, company, contractor, etc.)

Faifle Kicie

ed signature - sign in blue ink)

Faith Richie

Title

(Print or type name of person signing contract)

Senior VP for Development

Dated:

Address

(Print or Type)

5/26/2020

1080 Marina village Parkway, Alameda CA 945(

1080 Marina village Parkway, Alameda CA 94501

Revigwed ToF Comiract Compliance
Natalie Kessee

RefiewE T ADPIOVEd by Department
U Vrowica

Natalie Kessee, Contracts Manager

Veronica ﬁeiley, Hirector
5/26/2020

Date

Revised 04-10-19

Page 2 of 2



| Jo | abed

952's skeg 1L
ovbizZl SanuIl 962'S 00¥'65 0+0'89 {seq) 1o (senuiN) IWIL 40 SLINN 12
ze'eee SOt rLL FONY3S 40 LINN ¥3d LSOJT L3DUVL 9c
52598 95's 0zZ (499) STINVMOTTY WNWIXYIN 40 TTNAIHIS (74
000°009°¢ | L2k Sl S8t SE8 0P vr7eLl ONIANNd TVLOL! ¥z
L98vES ] 0 TR 4 4 012'09 119’62 ONIANNA TvH3a3d €2
£€9'680° L12'S¥ Gle'zly 6€9'cEE’l 829°081 ££8'e8 (uswubBiesy Buipniou)) ONIAONNL J1YLS b4
0 0 0 0 0 0 O¥IZ = LSNIN (1507 1€907) SANNA >._.z:ouw 13N 1z
000'009°Z | LL2Z'SK SlLe'ZLY S81°'8424'L 8E8'0VZ gLl TWLOL SNIGNTS] 0z
0 6}
0 0 0 0 0 %000 | @l
0 0 0 0 0 ; i ¥ wooo | /)
99Z'1€5°) SLETLY 760688 6L¥'0Z1 z22'65 ONIONNd W ol
L9E¥ES 0 LyS'vy 60209 11962 HOLYWVSHW sl
0 40 0 0 S IV IOZW STV AHITVERE %est | bl
0 0 0 0 (uawubijeay 1.02) 1aSd3| %e0e | g1
298'PES | 9pS oY 012°09 119’62 %00'05 (d34) IvO-Ia3W| %oo0s [ 2}
% BIEUS ONIONNS %5
000009 [/L1Z6G¥ SLETLY 681'821°L 8680V vrralLl (01-8) INNOWY LOVHINOD Lt
0 0 0 0 0 0 (6+8+2+9) SINNIASH AONIOV TVLOL 0l
0 HIHLO/SINVID 6
0 ER TR ReE] 8
0 JONVAHNSNI IN3ILYd L
0 —§334 IN3ILVd 9
000009 [ L12Z's¥ SLETLY 000°S 681'8LL') 8E8°0KT rir'alLl (y+£+2) SISNIAJX3 VLOL [
008'61Z'L [ L1Z'SY GLEZLY 000G vOr'L8Y 8€8'0¥2 920°cE S3SN3dX3 ONILYEIdO 2
0020851 [0 0 0 2819621 0 g1¥'es (51502 Bujjjeis |ejoy [enbo ysnuli g+z)
018'zee 0 0 00€°c0¢ 0 01561 [SNEENEE] 3
0622501 |0 0 Z8+'€66 0 206'€9 SANVIVS z
SASNIA4X3
%el'h %985k %610 %6289 %6 %95y % uonngusiq| %oo. 1
(82) (ow) {zL) {6t-01) {09} (60-10) £
ewoau) JaN aieg g pieog poddng [ejuspisoy poddng me. 0! NOILONNL FDIANMAS
IvioL [eD-IPO-UON 1010 | [eD-IPaN-UoN S0 a|qixold Jual|D SISUD YNpY vogeoipay  |* W 2589
yoddng - gg poddng - 09 yoddng -g9 SOAS Y ¥T -0 | pedino-G} | jusgedino-g| JOIAY3S 40 3A0N aNN
6102/0€/60 }senbas pung Jo Yusi:pasinay wio4 ajeq
81/6L/1 -pajs|dwo) uuo4 ajeq 1sAjeuy jejoueuld Joag T
8.01-105¥6 VO ‘epawely 020z ‘o€ aunr - 610Z ‘s Anr OuBjuES 3USL) :Aq paledald
001 2)NS ‘Anvid abelIA BuLEIN 00| SSBIPPY i 0202 - 610Z Ad
60.-LL  #dAuAdenuOD: juaujeal ] jenuapisay sisUo w
801 #1apinold " (sueg Buudsioan) A9jjeA 1S8M (uswasinquijes 1509) oD 3SOD [ENIY
uojeJadiod 81803|31 :aleN J0jeuod HLTVIH TVHOIAVHIE 40 INIWLYVdIa
o B ALNNOD ONIQYYNY3E NVS sejewpisa Bujuueld - ¥ IINA3HOS
v 31NA3HIOS

1$40§00085£8-1vag-849y-¥45€-040Z4#+0 QI edojaruz ubisnooq



¥ 4o | abed

CuoljesUsdWoD sJeNIoM eJsalps YOI JeA0|dWT eyyeueg sbupd Jo Hejeq!
_ i

ol £SL'y %S | 228'66 6vS5'TT | 8TBTL isAjeuy uoddng 1| |euoibey YN asL

080'Z ¥95'99 %00} | §82'99 061'GL | 966°0S 1 J0jeUIPIOOD SO YN asL

ovo'L £v9'6lL %08 | LMp'6E 61€'6 860'0€ Y294 SPIcasy Pl YN asL

02s 0v0'€2 %SC | S9¥'Z6 198'1z | vo9'oL 1S112I3U39) HH VN aal

oor'ol 128'€22 %86% | £26'v 129'0L 20e've Jojesuno) [eruspisey a3 asal

812 £9¢'sY %S0L | LyE'EV 8y2'0l | 660'eE isiierpeds poddng Ajwey seeg a3ao aslL

9e/'8 9e.'682 %6Ly | FLT'69 ¥9e'oL | 088'ZS LdTINAT LdINAT asL i
0802 siZ'LoL %00L | SIZ'LOL | £l9'eC | 2ps'iL Josyuedng - esnN peselsibay NY asi ,
266'Y 129'06} %0¥Z | ovv'eL 1858} 59809 11 VIO D/Ie3ION jRI00S 00d1 'MSW "L ‘sieiseiy asL

ZL6'T §12's9 %0vL | BEL'LY prLLL #66'6€ Yoo Aleroosy Jeed a3ag asy

0802 $86'89 %001 | ¥i2'69 poc'ol | 0S8'ZS Jojesunog esf) eouBlsaNg - {1l 3Sd| LY 'SvO ‘OVSYD ‘039 ‘Ovavd asL

0802 9/6's0L %00l |®8Ze'90L |BEL'SZ | 0BL'LE Jojenq [eoM[D|  @'ASd/'OUd 'NY MSW LIW/LW aglL

802 €16'ZL %0l |eze'ogl |2Zeo'ey | 169'LEL suojesedQ - Jopeuq JeuciBey sielsel asL

080°'Z 6e9'951L %00l |&si'Z51 | sSL'Z€ | 000'0Z) Jojesjsiuwpy we.Boud siejsely asL
| S001ieg pagjuies jousjuog seanies | sieued | sjueuieg

yoeijliog | o) pebleyy | y5eijios | g Sepejes | TeBilid | Coemy T T Tesueon eweN
_Josinay | syjeueg pue | pajyedo|ly WL uopisod Jedibeq

vv—umt:ﬂ sojejes [ejot [ unxox.nw&\m, - iind || [ o

uopeiodio) aIedsjal! IWYN NOLOVHELNOD

i

CERRE

" "026% ‘¢ U - 610z 'L Kinf

(savjAiag [EUG)ES3J6id i6) 519€iian s8ajAIag jeliosiagd sepnjoul) [ouuosiag n.._A_mwmm,.w:.Emamw

0207 - 610T Ad

“HIIY3H IYHOIAVHIE 40 INSW1¥V4Id ALNNOD ONIGUVNEIG NS

“1IV130 ONiH4VLS

1540600095.8- 1 va8-849FF-5€-Q4024¥D ‘Al 8dojaau3 ubignooq

g olnpads;




¥ j0 7 abed

[ 666°665'2$ | :$3SNIdX3 ONILYHIHO ANV ONIH3V.LS TY.L0L SLSOD SSOU9)|
[oos's12’t o | oos's12'1$ | log | oos'61L2'L$ ‘g violans|
212’5t L1258 %001 0$ %0 L12'5v$ swoou Buesedo zi
£16'c62 £l6'e62$ %001 0% %0 €16'E6C8 Hoddns eAeasIUIWPY L1
826 826'e$ %001 0% %0 az6'c$ uolealdag al
000'552 000's52$ %004 0$ %0 000'652$ sesuadx3 Buiping 6
005 005% %001 0$ %0 005$ spJodsy [eopelN @
1g8'selL 158°GEL$ %001 0$ %0 196'SELS $03UBX® SAIJRNSIIWPE PUE [BOUSS) L
Z89'6 289'6v$ %001 0% %0 289'6v$ Aepiq 9
ovs'esh ors'es1Le %001 0% %0 or5'85LE e|d (esfud g
000'g 000's$ %001 ] %0 000's$ sesuadxy PqWa
20061 200'61% %001 0% %0 Z00'61$ [EIUI/ANULOY SO €
1zl 212218 %001 0% %0 212218 uoneyodsuel] [EOUID B WBID 2|
2¢8'0rZ o 8e8'0PZS %001 0% %0 gea'oyz$ S83INIBS SUBIYIAS |

16png pesiaey | eBueygisenbey | WYNOOUd OL 1SODTVLOL HYHSOHA ASHNOSONIANNS wz_wzunu_:mwzpo NOLLVZINVSHO way
0L Q3IDUVHD LNIODYId| YIHLO OL 1SOD WIOL 0L 1S02 V101
0L QIDUVHD %
Usjsiaay sbpng S . .
0202 ‘o¢ aunf* - 610Z ‘} AIne L
*mojeq sepoBajes
. ayj jo uoneuejdxa pejap © ypm Buoje sea) Jusluebeuew pue 51802 Joddns eApesiujuipe Buipnjoul ‘weiboud sip o) pebieys s1sed Gupesado (e 181 osea]d - sasuedx3 Buessdo:
[ /L) POSlIG wisyBeq” T T T il e~ - A
e 8101-L0SP6 VO ‘BpauRly: “JSAjedy jeicliBdi] 106G &Ll
001 8}ng 'Andid SBB|IA BULBY QgQJ: S88IPPY T T T T T T T T T e e e T T T T T Glighie ] SUeS kG peledald T T T T
60L-L) i #dJHRenuo]
801 % d9pihoid I 020Z-GLOZAd
uopeIodiog aieos[e] ! i suieal) jBpuepisey SIS i
o INGWLYvead
: o ALNROD ONICHYNYEE NVS

g 37NA3aHIds

1540500065281 va8-849F¥45E-Q40Z4¥1D QI 2dojanuz ubignooq



{7 4o € abed

“wesboud ay) Jo 51500 J0aU| JO %G| POSIXS JOU (M UOHBLS|UILLPE (9ai)pul pue swaoul Bueledo Jo |e)0) 8L} "sal|oping }507) S|qEMO)Y eJsalpajy

awioay) Buneledg: ZIL
alj} uo paskq uoljeaa)ly sjesodiod woly A@jeledss umoys ade asayl "Jjosd pue AAioe usudojdAsp aphioul SISo2 asatl) “welbosd 3l Jo 3503 JOalIP JO % 34 O} Pajelllse §)so]

‘wedbosd a3y} Jo
SIS0 199.IP JO %G1 PESIX3 JOU [IM UOHERSIUILIPE 1D3JpLI pue awiodul Buesado jo jejoy syl "juswiancidw Ajend pue asueinsse Ayfenb pue ‘wbisiano suonelado *poddns ABojouyos) yoddns angegsiuwpy: L1
uoijeunou) ‘Poddns fe1oueu)) ‘S82IN0saJ UBUNY JO) SIS0 Pajedsi[e SSpnioul Pealanc 3je10dion ‘wesbold sy} Jo 1503 allp 40 %EL 94 O} PSJEWIISS SIS0 Pealliono ajeiodiod walpu| N
Juswidinba paziejdes jo uonezipowy uonepaideq: 0l
‘sosuadxe pajejas Buipling Jayjo pue ‘sapn ‘ases) Buipjing sapnjou| sasuadx3 buping; m._
*saolalos abeio)s pue ‘sayddns 821)§0 ‘sUEYD SPI109aI {E2IPBN sploooy [EdIPAN: @

(#90'¥1$) sbuneswu pue Buiuien yels pue ‘(128'v$) sedines [euoissajoid (265' 2 1$) abeajiw pue sesuadxe
|ones) aAensiunupe (sgz'zi$) (seuoyd |19 ‘seu ejep ‘suocydaie)) SeaAs UolesunWWod (0Lc 's) Wawdinba Jouw ‘(Lsi'0ze) (esuad) Jasn ‘sepeifidn asemijos ‘Buidoacjayd ‘sauoy sasuadxe aAlRISIUIWIPE pUe jBIBUSS), L
“Joded) sayddns Jeindwod pue soiyo *(085°1z$) oueinsul Aljige) jeleust ‘(98p'0c$) SeoIUes S30IN0Sa) UBWINY PUB 's)ijausq ‘jjouded spnjou| sasuadxs aAENSIUILIPE PUR |EJsuss)

*sa|iddns Aejaip Jaylo pue pooy Aejoiq: 9

9b5'g¢ salddns |ejpojsns pue Buidessjasnoy *Kipune] - saaiales pue A|ddns jeipojsna pue BuideayesnoH ,
110'961$
- joJuo9 Jsad ‘ulele ‘{epojuel “uolepues Buipnjou) seojaas JaLjo pue (iInoy Jad /Z'zz$ Buibiziane) joed AjLnoes yeam B SABp UaABs 'sinoY JNoj Ajuam] - S01AUSS [BUOISSI)0Id ,
apnjou sasusdxa Jueyd jeaisiyd

Weld (edishyd: &

“Buiay epuadapul sbeinoaue 0} Japlo Ul spasu JuswAojdwia Jo ‘uonepodsues) ‘BUIYio JieLj) [|1)in) 0} SJUBID 0} SOUB)SISSY sosuadxg JaqueN: ¥
*S)USIS JO Jjeusg Joj suonduosgns pue senp ‘sajddns jeajugo Jayo pue [eajpeiN [e2iugD/AUUNWWo) JBYO: €
*sajel Wswesinquiies abesiw S| MaunD o} Buipsoose pasinquiies s abesjiw Iy "SWallo 1SISSE 01 jJe)s Bodsuesy pue spuslo Lodsued) o] SaolAes uojielodsue) ‘ases) uen ‘abesin uonepodsuelL [EIIUID R WAND T

unoy Jad O$ 0 83 eAnelsiupE 7L pue 314 dN Jad 000'0ES Jo Bj8l E 18 Uo|siuedns
J0j08JIp [BalpaLY S| papnjoul osjy “inoy Jad ¢p°ZL L$ Je Yeam Jad sinoy Z| 10) SJBUOIIRIH SSINN pue Jnoy Jad §Z'¢SZ$ 18 Naam Jad sinoy g J0) SisUeidAS d sapnioul asuadxe alL

1809 Jo uopeaysny Wal

ssojag ouenAsd] |

0202 “o¢ unp- 28;_2. o , — . 9

‘paje[najes alam 309 19aJjpu] JO PBaLUISAO Moy ujeidxa
ejdwexs 10} ("Ne ‘s,314 'Sysusg _a_a:m:_u .:o_«E:v 38 u mﬂ:m: e o :oam:__._:w..av 104 :onncu_axa Ue apjAcdd ‘Way duy| Aq um:mnxu ) Yoes u _.__m_uxm mom:am_xm mcwmmm_o Joj enpeuBN «o.,uv:m N ]
81/61/1 Peisjdilio) Ui ejeq ™ SIS —— 3 - e e e e . -

8.0L-105V6 VO ‘epoutely

" iskeuy _m_ocE_n_ Jopiss:

001 9ns “Awoid sBeflin Bupew 0801 ! SSOPRY i | ouewejeuspAqpesedaid e i
m°hnhr%n_um\ﬁmh=°.01 BT B o SmSmEEmEemmeETY R l‘\t,
goL# Bpioid T " jusuneal] [eguspisey sisug T ]
uopeIodiog 2.e09]a L ‘BUIEN 10]BIHOD 0Z0Z - 6102 A3
i C T 77 aniwwwyniasana T T
gamaawos |
HLTYEH THOIAVHIE 40 LN3N1YYdEa
ALNNOD ONIGHYNYE NvS

q m_._DDm_IOw

1640500085.8- 1 vag-849F¥45€-04024¥vD Al edojaaug ubignaoq



¥ Jo 1 obed

GLE G81°8LL'L$ 95¢'s V.LIOL
e 8L 'ebls %S9 SOyl 2154 Qg-ung
4 Z8L'srLs %S9 Sovl 2194 oZ-Ae
1€ Z8L'srl$ %8G9 SO'vL 2194 0Z-1dy
[43 Z28L'sri$ %S9 S9OvL 2354 Q0zZ-i1eN
62 Z8L'svl$ %G9 So'vl {24 02-994
[4% Z8L'svi$ %S9 S9'¥L 2194 oZ-uer
ce z8L'8vL$ %S9 S9'¥L 154 6198(Q|
(55 28L'gri$ %S9 SoO'vL {2144 61-AON
(45 [4:1%:14% ] %99 S9'%L 8ey 61-1°20
e le z8L'svl$ %89 S9'vl 8ey 6)-deg
[A% 28l 'erL$ %S9 SOyl 5144 61-6ny
) [4> z8L'sri$ %S9 S9'vL €Y BL-Inf
(314 Jod
paAIRg SIUBID A (v~0v) SO yiuow Jad sAep (sheq)
pejealidnpun jo {keq) [Ejuepisey L2 uo paseqd) | s, 3Ld [eAuUND 20IM38 JO HINOW
sequiny pejewpsg|  SISHOINPY Ayanonpoid psuueld | spun pejewnsa
palinbay
G 8E8'0vZS '8L1$ orv'2ZL WLIOL M_
e 0$ 0% 020'02$ 0% 0.8'6% %S9 8S5°L 029'01 Qge-unr i
(43 0% 0$ 0£0'02$ 0$ 0.8'6% %59 85’1 02901 oz-fen ]
1€ 0% 0% 0,0'0Z% 0$ 0.8'6% %S9 89°L 029'0L 0zZ-1dy
(4> 0% 0% 0.0'02$ 0% 0.8'6% %S9 95’1 02901 0Z-1en
62 0% 0$ 020'02$ 0$ 0.8'6$ %S9 86°L 029°0L 0Z-984
(4% 0% 0% 020'02$ 0$ 0.8'6$ %S9 85’1 0290} oZ-uer
(4% 0% 0$ 020'02$ 0$ 0.8'6$ %S9 8G°L 02901 61-02Q
e 0$ 0% 020'02$ 0$ 0.8'6% %S9 8S5°L 029'0l 61-AON
[4 0% 0$ 020'02$ 0$ 0.8°6$ %S9 891 029'0L 61-1°0
1€ 0$ 0$ 020'0Z$ 03 0.8°6% %S9 861 029°01 61-dag
[43 0% 0$ 020'02$ 0% 0.8'6$ %S9 8¢’ 0Z9°0} 6l-bny
(4 0$ 0% 0.0'02$ 0% 0.8'6% %G9 85°'L 029'0} 6L-nr
panleg {314 1ed
Sjualiy (09) (60-10) yjuow Jad sinoy (sanuy)
uoddng K
pajeaydnpun o d—— juswebeueyy ssey| 891 uo paseq) | s31d [eAuyD a01usg Jo HINOW
10 JaquinN HEDLPSIN AAPNpoId pauueld sSHun pajewns3y
pajewnsy paunbay
81/61/1]PRIR|dWIo] Wicd 3jEq Y¥IAINOY A8 1NaNI 38 SYIYY G3LHOTTHOIH MOTIZA TIV.
8.01-105¥6 VD ‘BpaweN
001 aung "Amyd aBefin BulBN 080 ‘SSSIPRY L
602-L 1| RdEA0BINIGD)
8OLJ# J8pIROIg T jusunead | [enuapisay sisli) — = ——
uoljesodio) asess|s | | BWEN JOJOBIUCY TR TR 7

g 31NA3HoS

e e B

$UB93(0Id SINISS - & BPO PUE G SPOIN

0202 - 6L0Z A

3mn

HLTVIH WHOIAYHIE 40 INSW1dvd3a |

'ALNNOD ONIONYNYIS NVS

1540500085.8-1vaa-849-¥45€-040Z4F+D Al 2dojeaus ubignooq



