DocuSign Envelope ID: 6978CD05-71DB-4873-9254-5E92496A52E9

THE INFORMATION IN THIS BOX IS NOT A PART OF THE CONTRACT AND IS FOR COUNTY USE ONLY
Y — s 5 -
= ) Contract Number
SAN BERNARDINO

\ COUNTY 17-710 A-2

% SAP Number
4400009497

Department of Behavioral Health

Department Contract Representative = Deborah Forthun

Telephone Number (909) 388-0862

Contractor Valley Star Behavioral Health, Inc.
Contractor Representative Rick Klotz

Telephone Number (909) 388-2222

Contract Term September 1, 2017 — June 30, 2022
Original Contract Amount $12,083,333

Amendment Amount $100,000

Total Contract Amount $12,183,333

Cost Center 9204332200

THIS CONTRACT is entered into in the State of California by and between the County of San Bernardino,
hereinafter called the County, and Valley Star Behavioral Health, Inc. referenced above, hereinafter called
Contractor.

IT IS HEREBY AGREED AS FOLLOWS:
WITNESSETH:

IN THAT CERTAIN Contract No. 17-710 by and between the County of San Bernardino, a political
subdivision of the State of California, and Contractor provision of Crisis Residential Treatment program
services, which Contract first became effective September 1, 2017 the following changes are hereby made
and agreed to, effective June 9, 2020:

ARTICLE IV Funding and Budgetary Restrictions paragraph J is hereby added to read as follows:

J. The maximum financial obligation under this contract shall not exceed $2,600,000 for FY 2019-
20. This contract is increased by $100,000 for FY 2019-2020. This amendment shall increase
the total contract amount from $12,083,333 to $12,183,333.

Schedules A and B for FY 2019-20 are hereby revised and attached. All previously approved schedules
remain in effect.

Page 10of 2




DocuSign Envelope ID: 6978CD05-71DB-4873-9254-5E92496A52E9

1. All other terms, conditions and covenants in the basic agreement remain in full force and effect.

This Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which so executed shall
be deemed to be an original, and such counterparts shall together constitute one and the same
Agreement. The parties shall be entitled to sign and transmit an electronic signature of this
Agreement (whether by facsimile, PDF or other email transmission), which signature shall be
binding on the party whose name is contained therein. Each party providing an electronic signature
agrees to promptly execute and deliver to the other party an original signed Agreement upon

request.

COUNTY OF SANBERNARDINO

Valley Star Behavioral Health, Inc.

Curt Hagman, Chaiman, Bo#éfd of Supenisors

Deated: JUN 09 202“

SIGNED AND CERTIFIED THATA COPY OF THIS
DOCUMENT HAS BEEN DELIVERED TO THE
CHAIRMAN OF

Lynna Monell 2
lk of the Board .of Supervisors
Wﬁemardm
/ F \ )‘/ Deputy
d

\m 374

O

FOR COUNTY USE ONLY

{Print or tyne. pame gleaqporation, company, contraciar, eic.)

bt Dualap

onzed signature - sign in biueink)

By ™

Kent Dunlap
Name

{Print ortype name of person signing contract)

Title President and chief Executive officer
(Print or Type)

5/27/2020
Dated:

1501 Hughes way, Ste. 150 Long Beach, CA
Address

1501 Hughes way, Ste. 150 Long Beach, CA 90810

Ap 1 Form Reyiewed 0 Contact Compliance ‘ed by Department
Dawu. Martin. >! Natalie Kesser ol Vernita talley
Natalie Kessee

Dawn Martin, Deputy County Counsel

5/21/2020 5/27/2020

Date Date

, Contracts Manager Veron!’d:i%eﬁgy!, Bieetor

5/27/2020
Date

Revised 04-10-19

Page 2 of 2



G jo | ebed

P’ | : SKE( -! ; I i
6£20} sanuIN Z9¥'S 6€2 0l 0 (sRe@) Jo (SanUIN) SWIL 40 SLINN ST
Se9e 85¥ el 30IAY3S 40 LINN ¥3d 1S00 1398VL vZ
GE'G9E 90'S k4% 4 (4D9) STONVMOTIV WNNIXYIN n_m J1NAIHDS £¢
000°009°z | evoteit o 0008 [igse61 16857 o SNIGN TVLOL 23
SP8PLL 0 0 0 1£P'869 viv'ol 0 ONIANNA Tvd3a34 ¥
GG1688°1 EYOCLL v75 298 00028 980262 1 €8v°0¢ 0 (wewubyeay Buipnpul) ONIAGNND 31V1S 0z
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0u3Z = 1SN (180D 1B207) SANNS AINNOD 13N 61
00070082 crPOCLL ¥¥S'Z98 00028 LIS'G66'L 168'Y a w101 DNIGNAd 8l
0 Ll
0 0 0 0 i 0 0 %000 | 91
LIE'DLL') EYO'ELL ¥¥5'29¢ §59°865 690°'7L 0 ONIANN YSHI 5l
S8Z'LSY 0 0 98L'grY 0050 0 HOLVIN YSHIW vl
655'262 S¥9°15Z 716'S 0 %EQ'9E (uawubiesy 1102) LaSd3| %e00s| €
S¥8'pLL 1E1'869 viv'ol’ 0 %0008 | (ddd) TO-IQIN| %000L| 2|
% GBS o SNIGNNA %W
000'009°Z EPOELL F¥5298 00028 215'G66'L 168°0F 0 {01-5) INNOWY LOVIINOD Ll
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 (6+8+2+9) S3NNIAIH AONIOV TVLOL 0l
0 YIHLO/SINVYD 6
0 ENTARICEN] [
0 JONVANSNI INJILVd L
0 _S334 INJlLvd 9
FA34 AONTOY
000°0092 £P0'ELL 5298 00028 215°G66'L 168'9V 0 Th+cre) SINTAX3 IVLOL g
962°€El'| EPOELL (TZata! 00028 1168/ 9628 0 _ S3ISNIdXT ONLLYE3HO ¥
v02'99%1 0 v0l'Lez 0 00021zl 10982 (] (s1s02 Buyyels [ej0] (enba jsnur ¢+z)
8P 91E 0 689°Lp 0 06v292 6919 0 SNEEREL] 3
95€°05)°1 0 SIV'ELL. 0 015756 Zev'ze 0 _ SIRIVIVS z
$3SN3dX3
%00 %2061 %00°0 %86'28 %86°) %000 % uonnquisig| ook )
p— (st} (z2) (630t} {09) {60-10) #
1 uoddng juaijo yoddng Jejuspisod uoddng jusweabeue NOLLANNA FJIAYIS
viol Bunessdo
[eDrPaN-UON J2YI0 3|qa]4 Jual D EETLR uoneapepy oseD
poddns - 09 yoddng -09 | S9AS IY $Z -G0 | wemeding-g) |ueneding-gj J2IAN3S 40 A0 aNn
6102 ‘82 Jsnbny|:pasinay wiod sjeq | ; |
LLOZ/LE/S ‘poiaiduIo) uliod sieq R T 0490 Wejsissy LT
vJ 'aall enysor e 020z 'og aung - 610z ‘L Ainr sauleg Ale9 Aq zm@mai&n_
AmH swied 6z Gogog ssdippy | 0202 - 6102 Ad g g
OLL-ZL  Meseq wislsed - LMD  #dJ¥/0EINOD juauneal] jenuapisay SIS d3SIATd : _
# ._musEn_" Aom._ L m:_._moa twmwn_ uJ wuwmm n . (3uswissinquiiaL }S00) JIBUOY JSOY [EN)OY
WIESH [EIONEURE 1215 RBIEA SUIEN JOREINOD ) yay VHOIAVHEE 40 INTWLNVAID | ” o
e T 1>._“zm_@mdzmam¢,zmm,_m,z¢w B _twmﬁ,a_.wm,_ m___::a_n_ < m..:om_._ow
4/v S37NAa3HOS

6326V9612635-v526-€.8¥-9Q1 £-50QD8.69 ‘Al edoeauz ubignooq



G 0 Z abed

d

7 Sipausq ' SHIIes 10U SSuSds BRIl Se SUIRId LV, PP U0 PRSI U0SIS] pASRRicyis =
LG i e e

S\jaued PieeH puB UoTSusd AEd 9IS \6d GOREIEA

; : . _ <) SIBYI0M, “3BIIPAIN/VY D1 12 0]
Jrogsor e asool O T el il el | il
TVIOL| I i [ = e i .
8TS'6hLT
642'%9 %00} | 6L2'%9 yo8'cl [ G1p'08 10jeulpiosd YO ewoldiq SH/G3D asl
€10°L %0} | SZL'0L GZ1'Gl 000°6S JojeulpI00) ¥H peusjexd sielsely ‘siojeyoeg agl
S9E'9 %01 | 8r9'es 8ZL'€l | 0Z6'6F Jojeujpioog Bukiel ] paLisjeid sieise|y sopipeg| Qal
08869 %05 | 09L%6EL | ¥pL'0E | 919'60L JojessiuIpY paunjid sisisely ‘siojeyoeg| asl
9687 %00 | 868 228'L VLE°12 Iopap 199d Bwoidia SH/A3D) aal
€6L'v¥ %001 | €61 vF ZE56 199'vE 1pBOD ployssho|  esusuedxe uijeey |ejuew sJeed g “peuieseid vg "ewoldig SH/A3D [1}
€61'bY %001 | €61'¥Y 285’6 199'F¢ Yoe0D) pioyssnoH|  aousuadxe yijesy [ejusw ssead Z ‘peusjesd vg ‘ewoldig SH/QID asL
€61 v %00} | €61'pp 2€5'6 199'vE Yoeod ployssnoH|  esusliadve Lyeay [eusw sieak Z ‘pewsjesd vg ‘swoldid SHAID) agalL
€61'by %00} | €61 2€5'6 1997 Jojpsuno)) Aiaaooay|  eduaadxe YiEay [elusw siesA Z ‘peusiaid vg ‘ewoldid SHAAID|
€61'b¥ %00} | €61'pp 2ES'6 199'7€ JojesunoD fierooey|  eusuadxe yyBey [BsW slesh Z ‘pessjesd v ‘swoldid SH/ATD
€61°'pv %001l | £61'Y 2£5'6 199'%€ Jojesuno) Aianooey|  aouspadxe yjeay [euaw sieed Z ‘pauajaid vg ‘ewojdiq SH/AIO)|
£61'vP %00} | €61'pY 2€S'6 199'€ Jojestnod Ausaooey|  eousadxe sy [uews sIeeA g ‘pesejesd va ‘euoldid SH/AQID) [T
€61°'pY %001 | €61'th 7€5°6 199'v€ JojasunoD Alanoosy|  edusiadxa Yyeay jelusws sseah g ‘pausjald va ‘ewoldid SHAID) aa1
£61L'v¥ %00l | €61'pP 285'6 1997 Jojasunod Aencosy|  eouelsadxe yeal [ejuaiu sseak g ‘pelisjaid vq ‘ewojdid SH/A3D ag1
£61'vY %001 | €6}'vi zeg's 199'vE Jojpsune) Alsroosy|  ecuspiadxa yyeay st sieak Z ‘pausjeid vg ‘ewoldiq SH/QID agi
£61°¥1 %001 | €6)'vb 2e5'6 199'%€ Jojpsunod Alencosy|  esuspiadxe yyesy [ejusw sseek g ‘pestsjeld va ‘ewoldid SH/A3O oL
£6L°vY %001 | €6}'¥h zes's 199'vE loppstno) Aleaooay|  eatauada LyEaY [eRIaI sieak Z ‘pauisjeid vg ‘ewoldiq SH/Q3O aaL
€61'vP %00L | €6)'th 2e5'e 199'%E Jojesunog Aenosey UONEDYIAD SN SOUEISGNS JAI0 0 OVAVYD agL
B96'ES %00l | 896'€S ov9'll | 8ZeEr 1SIIBedS eomnosed siojayoeg | adL
6£2'68 %001 | 662°58 GBE'RL | ¥GE'95 JeBeuely Wesbold siojeuoeg| agL
6b80¢ %S¢ | L6E'€Zl | G19'92 | ?8L'96 esInN pedisiboy palsiBay asinN adlL
€085 %00L | €L0'BS €16'21 | 005'sE NAT SSINN |EUO(JEIOA posusd] aalL
£10'85 £10'85 €46'Z1 | 005'Gk NAT @SUNN [EUOIJEDOA P n aglL
€10'88 | €l5'2) | o0g'sk NAT 9SINN [BUOJIEO0A POsUSI] [CTE il
£10'8s €L5'ZL | 005'5F NAT BBINN [EUCHEDOA Pesusol] aslL i
$59°0L 6€7'G1 [ & SUBJOLD WilesH (esy we Sag 'sielseiy QgL )
$59'0L 6£2'GL GLb'SS SUBIID YileeH IBUsiN we g9 ‘siasep asy
59'0L 6€2'51 SLy'ss SUBIOUID YilBsH (BB wep Sgg ‘sJeISel [T
$69'G6 0#9'02 GG0'SL Jojoslq [eoO/UBIB0Id pasuson SEE Aq pasusd) pue SIsjSB aal
vSijaudg i
i o ) - T . —— —
e S Y L

§

WwellitoL L [ERISPISSY SIS “ (s z1) 020 ‘o g - 61071 Ame
. ’ 702 - 6107 Ad !

] : T IIVIHG HNIAVIS
HLTVIH TV4OIAVHIA 10 INIWINVIIA ALNAOD ONIGHVNIEE NVS

gompaips]

g/V S31NA3HOS

6325v961¢635-4526-€£8F-8Q1 L-50008.69 1Al @dojeau3 ubisnaoq



G jo ¢ sbed

| 000'009°Z$ :SISNIAX ONILYNIHO ANV ONIJJVLS TVLOL $1S0D SSOND
£52'2€6$ £6Z'8£6%
000'28$ | poo'Zss senjuag Yoddng uayD ssa _
ero'cLl$ | ePO'ELLS ewoou) BugeltadQ sse]
[e6Z'cci'Ls [0 i [g6T'eel'Ls$ ‘@violens
EPO'ELLS %001 0$ %0 ero'cLis FNOINI ONILYHIJO! LE
6PP'SOLS %001 0% %0 err'soL$ ALIFND3S: 0E
_cmm.wm %0014 0$ %0 058'8% SAXVL ALHILONHd, 62
LEL'ELS %001 0$ %0 LELELS JONVHNSNI TVHINIAO! 82
0L2°L$ %001 0$ %0 0L2°'L$ INIWLINGOTY! /2
oor'es %001 0$ %0 00r'2$ 1AAVYEL, 92
GL6% %001 0$ %0 G/6$ SSIANISNG-SIASNIDIT] 6T
ove'zs %001 [o]] %0 ove'es ONINIVHL B NOILYONA3| ¥Z
000'L7$ %001 0% %0 000'L+$ NWVHOONUd - IVIAYIS AIAZINVYHILNTD| €2
16'961$ %00L 0% %0 vL6'961$ NINQY - 30INY3S Q3ZINMVYYLNID| 22
000°'28$ %001 0% %0 000°28% S3VINHIS LHOJdNS LN3AIMD)| 12
00821 $ %001 03 %0 008'zL$ NOILVIOIHdIA] 02
€e€'9Z$ %001 0s$ %0 £€£'9Z9 IANOHJ331) 61
000'9$ %00L 03 %0 000°'9% LNINGINOA YONIW; 81
S8e'LIS %001 0s$ %0 S8E°LLS LININWLIND3 a3asva; Lt
000°'L$ %001 0$ %0 000°'L$ NINIT '® AMANNY| 8L
[o1 %001 0% %0 0% S3lLNLN; st
9L0'pses %001 0% %0 9L0'vses AN vL
006% %001 0$ %0 006% T1aVHSIH3Ad NON -S3AINddNns; €l
£Sr'sre %001 0% %0 €S¥'SYS aood; zi
8Pe'e$ %001 0$ %0 8re’'es S31NddNS ONIdIINISNOH]| LL
LE0'L$ %001 0% %0 L€0'L$ S31NddNSs 3214404 oL
0% %001 0$ %0 0% SANddNS a4003d TvoIla3anw; 6
00¥'2s %001 0% %0 00%'2$ AVOIA3IW-NON S3ddNS; 8
008°0L$ %001 0$ %0 008°0LS AVOIQaAW-STATAANS: L
008'v$ %001 0% %0 008'V$ SQ3IANW ISNOH-SaANAdNS; 9
ozr$ %001 0$ %0 0Zrs IFONVYNILNIVIN: §
2eg'og %001 0$ %0 2e8'9$ LNIVIN ‘SNI ‘SVO -NOLLVLHOdSNYYl; ¥
000'6€% %001 0$ %0 000°'6E$ SIDVINAYIS AISVYHOUNd! €
000°8% %001 0% %0 000°8$ 334 |_<ZO_wwmn_Om_n_w 4
000°'0Z1$ %001 0$ %0 000'021$ 1H0OddNS GAW/LSIHLVIHOAS! |
NWYHO0¥Md FOWUNOS DNIANN4 S INCE NOLLVZINVSMO
WYHO0Ud OL LSOO WVWLOL |4, qaouvHO LNSONI| M3HLO OL LSOO TYLOL Ny.“._nn__ym___wﬁﬂmu._.% 01 LS00 V1Ol wal
020z ‘o€ aunr - 610Z 'L AIne. .
~mojeq seoBejes
ey} Jo uopeuejdxe ejep e yum Buoje see) EeEomn:mE PUE 53500 uoddns eAensiulwpe -Ev:_o:_ .Em..uo._..._ siy3 03 paBieys 53509 u_.__am..on_o lle 3si1l esesld - mom:on_xm n:_um._ono
r 210Z/LE/S |- uﬁm_nEoo E._ou_ oumn_ H ’
‘049 Esm_mw oL |
T T T T T T e T gslieg Al 1@9@&0&24!.&..;,,‘1. R .M;x '
62-L) HBQ d4ui#ddHAseucey | “ ; ; o : R M
T ) 0202 - 640Z A e iy !
YjjeeH jeiojaeyeg Je3s AejjeA SlBN Ot T R - - i1 Bleey Sisii5 !ii\, 1
. FERCELED B
HLTY3H TVNOIAVH3a L@,u_.zm_“ E&mn
R >...z=00 ONIGMVYNN3E NvS
a/V S31NAa3HOsS

6325v96+2635-vSZ6-£28Y-9ALL-G0QI8.69 @l adojaauz ubignooq



G jo ¢ abed

(S)509 193UIP 0 %G| P39OXa JOUUED aLUooU| Bunelado pue UIUIPY 192JIpuUt JO [B10 L &Y 1) "SISOD J0BIIP 1O %S IE pelendies

IAILAINOSIC-A13S

!

IWODNI 02_._.<w_mL0_ og|

SIXVYL ALY3dOHd 6T

FONVYHNSNI ALNIGYIT TYNOISS3JOud NV ALYIAdOYd

IONVHNSNI |_<W_m_2m_Uv

D13 SWVYXE TVOISAHJ/SHOIHD ANNOUDHOVE/QTIASSYTII/ONISILYIAQAY

=14

._.Zm_s_._._DIUmm.ﬁ Fx4

seo g'es @ IDVITIN ANV ONIDACT| TIAYHEL 92
FSNIDIT SSANISNG ALNNOD ONIQYYNHILG NVS S$S3ANISNG-SASNIOIT| S2
= == — i S —

44Y1S HO- DNINIVYL ATHIND3H DNIOONO ONINIVAL 2 NOILYDNA3| #Z
‘S1S00 TWORICLSIH NO a38vE S3SNIdX3 ANV S1I143N39 33A0TdWE QALVIDOSSY ANV '3ONVINSSY NVHO0Nd - I0IANTS DmN_n_dvn_kzmoh €2

ALMVND 'SQHO03N TYOIAIIN DINOHELOTTT '$T0ILIVEL WYHDOHd ANY HOHVYASIH SWODLNC 'ONINIVYEL 40 dNOYO HLTVIH TYHOIAYHIE SHY.LS WOHL NOILYOOTIV WYHOO0Nd ¥ SI SIHL
'S1S00 IVORIOLSIH NO d3syd S1S00 LOIHIA TYLOL JO %SL OL dn 38 NS (swoau) Sugesedo snid) S1S00 ‘SISNIAXT ANV SLIZINIE IDONINSL JILVIODOSSY NIWAV - SOIANSS a3zNvaLINTD! zZ

ANV 'IONVYNIH "SNOILLYDINAWWOD 'S30HNOSIY NYWNH 'ADCTONHOIL NOILYWHOINI'NOILYHLSININAY 40 dNOYES HLTVYIH TvHOIAYHIE SHVYLS WOHS NOILYOOTIY NV Sl SIHL
SAILIAILDOY NOILYIHIIH NOILYZTVIOOS ANV ONIHLOTO HONS SHIAIDIYVYO HIFHL ANV SLNIIO Ol LUOddNS DNIJIACY 40 LS00 SIOINYIS LHOddNS LNIATD| 1e
SNVA Z HOd DNLLYIDAEH3A 40 LSOO NOILYIO3Hd3a; 0T
SHIDYNVIN ANV HOLYHLSININGY BOd INIWISHNENIZE INOHI T30 PUe JINHILINI 'SNIMTANYT ALNIOYL HOd 1S0OD 3sva ATHINOW INOHAIN3AL| 6l
'SIASNIDIM ANV FHVMLIOS "SHILNIHC 'SHALNANOD $3ANTONI HOHM 00058 NYHL $8377 INIWINDI JONIN ANIWINDI HONIW| 81
SIOVHIAAC ANV DEVYHD 3SvE INIHOVIN HIIdOD 4O LSOD AINSWCIND3 a3svat! Lk
SLIMNVYIEG ANV S1IFHS 'ST1aINMOL NINIT 8 >N_DZD<.__ 1
HSVaL ‘daLVM 'SYD "OlLoE13 satLAILN §1
‘HONVNILNIVIN ONITTINE ANV S3DIANIS TVINOLINYT 2USVE 'SALLIAILA SIANTIDNI HOIHM LNIY ALNIOVA AN3H| ¥L
‘013 SNAJVYN 'SdND 'STUSNILN ‘ST LVIdHIdvd F1EVHSIMId NON -83MNddng| €l
SLININD ¥od svaw aocod 21
'OL3 SHANVITO ¥IMOJ ANV SEAO0TD TANIA 'S3dIM LNVLD3ANISIA SY HONS S3INddNS SIANTONI S3AMddNS ONIJIIMNISNOH| I
2.3 'SN3d 'S3dOT3ANZ ‘SANddNS ¥3ALNIEd ¥3dvd $3MNddNs 301440| Gt
DNIAJOD ANV SWHO04 ‘S1HVYHO 'SAY003Y Tvolaan S3ANddNS dHOO3E TVOIA3N! 6
S10NA0dd INIIDAH ITVIWIH ‘HSNHUEHLOOL ‘SENOD SY HONS SIIHLTUOL IYDIG3IN-NON S2N4ddNs| g
_ SNOLLYOIA3IW ATHLNOW ANV ‘SNOILYDIAIN NOILdINOSIHd 40 ATddNS ¥IIM OML ._(U_n_m_s_.mm_._&me_ A
| SNOILYOIAIW H31INNOD THL Y3AO 'LiX div LSHI3 ‘NIHIdSY SY HONS SNOILyOIa3an SA3N ISNOH-sAINddNS 9

[ HLINSOOT 40 S1S0D

FONVYNILNIVIA

g

SLINAMD LHOJSNYHL OL SITOIHIA 4O IONYNILNIVIN ANV 713N 4O S1SOD| LNIVA 'SNI 'SYD -NOILVLIHOJdSNYHL  P|

S1S00 ONIddIHS ‘AVINYTS YT LY 'T719VD 'STVNAYIS LSV ‘ONIQTTYHS 'ST 4 DNISSID0U TTIOHAY AV

S3VIAYIS QISYHIANA

(0ve'es = Z| X YIOW 0ZES) iuowy/sinoy 9 NYIDIL3IA A3Y¥3LSID3Y 3 $334 Liany|

$334 TYNOISS340dd

€

4

'sBupesw yejs pusjie pue suonenjens ‘Woddns le) uQ ‘woddng payy SaPNdUL YIIYM “YILoW B 000'0)$ JO 918l 12 B pled Si IsUielysAsd 1ornuoe)

1SIM1YIHOASH

I

3500 Jo uopesyusnr

[N

810z "gg sunr - 8LOT °k Ane

{3800 IpUl 20 pEaLy Moy ujey; 103 {*038 's,3 14 ‘syeueg ‘Auenb 'uoieinp ‘ejel ) seinby e jo

B

" pajeinsies eiem

pLY) ue opjaodd “wey oull Aq esuedxe yoee ujejdxg -sesusdxzy Bupesedp Joj eaneLeN j18Bpng

e

2102/1E/5 _”vu_u_asno [T re] 17
vo 'euweguos- | T
‘eAy oulpieweg ueg £1Z§) SSAPPY
62-41_HEQ ddu #dFHAIEINNCD
~ # JSDIAGT

_ WiIEeH |eioineyag Jeys AoeA -BiliEN TojsRliias T h : 007 - 610z A B
S !_‘l\, = - Sl e R L L ... 3ALvYYN L3oang
- g FERNERH]

- | — J— J— J—
d - 0 1 o) R S

ALTVEH TvHOIAVHEE 40 INSW.LEVASa

040 weysissy -9l
‘salueg Aeg)-Aq paiedard

AINAGO ONIGHYNESE NVE

6326v96v2635-+526-€28F-801L-50008.69 1Al @dojeauz ubisnaog




G jo g abed

rie 00Z'vP8‘L$ 29v's IVLOL
€C S89'eSl$ %S6 €522 SSY gzg-unr
_ €c €89'€S1$ %S6 €6°CC SSr 0c-AepN
€c £89'€51$ Y%S6 €622 SSt 0gZ-1dy
1574 £89'€S1$ %S6 €5°2¢C SSP oc-1eN
114 £99'e51$ %S6 €6°¢2 SSP 0¢-ge4
,,,,,,,,,,,,, B £z £€89'c51$ %56 €522 sSSP oz-uer
1574 £89'€51$ %56 €9°CC 14 61L-98Q
o o1 4 £89'¢51$ %S6 €6¢e SSy &-AON
1574 £89'€SL$ %S6 [ NA4 SSr 61120
€2 £89'€G1l$ %S6 €9°¢C S5t 6lL-deg
1574 £89'¢5l$ %S6 €9°2C S 61-bny
124 £89'€51$~ %56 €522 Eiid 6lL-Inr
(31 Jed
panIag sjuUay) ( >m%ﬂﬂvmwmmm Yiuow sad shep (sheq)
pajeaidnpun jo sisu0 =:u.< L2 uo paseq) | s3Ld {eauD aolneg Jo HINOW
JoquinN pajelwuis3 ol Aunonpold pauue]d Siun pejewnsy
paiinbay
viE S.6'8/$ 295°G$ 6£2'0L IvLOL
174 0$ [o5] 18593 os$ rovs %cCS ce'0 €68 og-unp
€T 0g o} 185'9% 0$ Yor$ %eS 2e’0 €58 ozZ-Aep
€C 0s$ 0$ 185'9% 0$ vors$ %eS [44) €98 oz-ldy
(4 0% [0 185'9% [¢53 rovs %eS [A4s) €58 0Z-1eiN
€2 0$ 0% 185°9% 0s$ v %CS A3y €68 Oc-ged
174 [0 0$ L85'9% 0$ ors$ %<CS ce0 €58 gc-uer
>4 0% [0} 185'9% 0$ rorsd %<CS ce0 €58 61-°0=d
>4 0$ 0g 185'9$ 0$ ors %<CS cE0 €58 61-AON
174 0% 0% 185°9% 0$ rors %<CS ce0 €58 6L 1RO
£C os os$ 185'9% o$ ravs %<CS ce0 €58 61-deg
€2 o$ 0% 18S'9$ o$ ors$ %eS ze0 €58 61-Bny
1574 [s}3 0 L85'9% o$ ors %<CS ce0 €58 6L-Inr
panieg (214 Jad
sSusio (09) (60-10) Yiuow J2d sinoy (sa1nuyy)
Hoddng i
pajesnjdnpun uonealpay Juswabeuepy asen| 891 U paseq) | s314 [e2AUD = TTNE- T3 Te HINOW
10 JequinN B Ayanonpodd pauue|d sjun pajeusy
pajewnsy pasnbay
210Z/LE/S] 'PoIg|dwo] wiod eleq HAAINOYd A9 LNdNI IHINDIY SYIHY GALHONMHOH MOTIFA TV,
Vo “eueog o o s s e . | [p———
‘@AY oulpelsag ueg 2LZSt | SS@IPPY

62-L} HBQA dd |#dyAdeeg

|# Japinoid

WileeH |ejoneyeg JelS ASjlEA | SWIEN Jojdeue)

suo330id Soiss - § BPOIN PUB S| SPOA
[ 0Z0Z - 6LOZ A )
g I1NaaHos

HLTVIH TWAOIAVHES J0 INSW1NvdSa
ALNNOD ONIQHYNYIE NVS

/N SAINAIHIS

6325v96¥2635-P526-€28F-0Q1L-50008.269 Qi @dojaauz ubignaeq



